
JA6AHB FUKUOKA (PM53)

START RST RST END QSO QSL mode Grid other

No. MM.DD.YY HH:MM Call sign SENT RECV Freq. HH.MM HH:MM #.No REC Handle Ant pow/f data

1 06/01/99 13:30 JA4BLC "O" "O" 432.010 13:43 0:13 A001 R Yoshiro CWA PM65ml 6md 500 Japan.70#1

2 06/05/99 15:58 JA5OVU "O" "O" 432.010 16:07 0:09 A002 R Tom CWA PM74fc 16x14 1500

3 06/19/99 3:23 K1FO  SK 559 549 432.010 3:28 0:05 A003 yet CWA FN31qj

4 06/19/99 4:33 JA5NNS 559 "O" 432.010 4:40 0:07 A004 R Sho CWA PM63ju 8x27 1500

5 06/19/99 12:13 OK1KIR "O" "O" 432.009 12:21 0:08 A005 R club stn CWA JN79dw 4.5md 800 Czecho.70#2

6 06/20/99 12:13 JS3SIM "O" "M" 432.012 12:25 0:12 A006 R Hiroshi CWA PM74vw 4x25 1500 PSKED

7 06/20/99 12:46 OZ4MM 559 549 432.012 12:51 0:05 A007 R Stig CWA JO55gh 10md 900 Denmark.70#3

8 06/20/99 13:08 DL9KR 559 569 432.012 13:15 0:07 A008 R Jan CWA JO40de 16x24 1500 Germany.70#4

9 06/20/99 13:27 DF3RU 559 559 432.012 13:33 0:06 A009 R Karl CWA JN59ul

10 06/20/99 13:42 SM3AKW 549 549 432.012 13:48 0:06 A010 R Karl CWA JP92ao 16x21 500 Sweden.70#5

11 06/20/99 14:33 DL8OBU "O" "O" 432.012 14:51 0:18 A011 R Jurgen CWA JO42xi 4x33 500

12 07/09/99 19:08 W7CNK "O" "O" 432.012 19:19 0:11 A012 R Lester CWA EM15fi USA.70#6

13 07/09/99 19:25 W7QX "O" "O" 432.012 19:36 0:11 A013 yet CWA DM44ar

14 07/10/99 4:14 OH2DG 559 449 432.010 4:25 0:11 A014 R Eino CWA KP30ck 8md 1500 Finland.70#7

15 07/10/99 4:42 JH4JLV 559 449 432.008 4:50 0:08 A015 R Kaz CWA PM54la 6x24 1300

16 07/10/99 20:01 K2UYH "O" "O" 432.010 20:08 0:07 A016 R club stn CWA FN20qg 8.4md 500

17 07/11/99 7:20 DL1YMK "O" "O" 432.009 7:30 0:10 A017 R Michael CWA JO31qx 4x8.5r 1500

18 07/11/99 21:29 K5GW 569 569 432.010 21:34 0:05 A018 yet CWA EM13pa

19 08/07/99 2:03 OZ6OL 449 549 432.080 2:12 0:09 A019 R Hans CWA JO65dj 5md 250

20 08/07/99 2:18 VK4AFL "O" "O" 432.011 2:26 0:08 A020 R Trevor CWA QG62oj 16x15 500 Australia.70#8

21 09/04/99 1:41 RW1AW 549 449 432.014 1:48 0:07 A021 R Alexander CWA KP50da 12x16 500 Eu-Russia.70#10

22 08/08/99 2:48 G3SEK 559 449 432.010 2:57 0:09 A022 R Ian CWA IO91ip 12x15 650 England.70#9

23 08/08/99 4:31 JA2TY "O" "O" 432.010 4:38 0:07 A023 R Takuhei CWA PM84gs 4x33 500

24 09/04/99 18:56 W7GBI "O" "O" 432.020 19:03 0:07 A024 R Charlie CWA DM43an 7.5md 1500 vy QRS

25 09/05/99 1:03 DL9NDD 559 559 432.014 1:10 0:07 A025 R Gunter CWA JN59kn 4x9 2500

26 09/25/99 19:30 OE3JPC "O" "O" 432.010 19:40 0:10 A026 R Hannes CWA JN87ew 4x24 400

27 10/02/99 2:24 DL4MEA 569 549 432.010 2:29 0:05 A027 R Gunter CWA JN58ri 6x33

28 10/03/99 1:00 DJ6MB 559 539 432.017 1:05 0:05 A028 R Uwe CWA JO30nr 16x27 2200

29 10/03/99 1:08 IK5QLO "O" "O" 432.017 1:14 0:06 A029 R Andrea CWA JN53fu 2x28 850 Italy.70#11

30 10/03/99 1:46 UT3LL "O" "O" 432.014 1:50 0:04 A030 R Valery CWA KO80ac 4x27 400 Uklaine.70#13

31 10/03/99 2:23 7M2PDT "O" "O" 432.016 2:30 0:07 A031 R Shu CWA QM05ek 16x14 1500

32 10/03/99 2:52 I5TDJ 439 439 432.014 3:02 0:10 A032 R Piero CWA JN53ps 4x19 850

33 10/03/99 18:58 AL7OB "O" "O" 432.012 19:08 0:10 A033 R Mike CWA BP51dc 16x12 500 Alaska.70#12

34 10/30/99 0:09 ON5OF 559 559 432.070 0:12 0:03 A034 yet CWA JO21ff ARRL

35 10/30/99 0:18 ON1ABH 559 559 432.070 0:25 0:07 A035 R Carl CWA JO21ib ARRL.Belgum.70#14

36 10/30/99 1:46 OH2PO 559 559 432.014 1:47 0:01 A036 R Matti CWA KP10xh 16md 1000 ARRL

37 10/30/99 15:30 VE1ALQ 559 549 432.070 15:40 0:10 A037 R Darrell CWA FN65vh 7.6md 1500 SKED.Canada.70#15

38 10/30/99 15:44 N9AB 559 559 432.070 15:47 0:03 A038 R Andy CWA EN52xg 16x22 1000 ARRL

39 10/30/99 16:58 K0RZ 559 559 432.016 17:07 0:09 A039 R Bill CWA DM79jx 8x22 1500 ARRL

40 10/30/99 17:39 JL1ZCG 559 559 432.010 17:43 0:04 A040 R club stn. CWA PM95um 16x27 1000 ARRL

41 10/30/99 23:57 HA1YA 559 559 432.016 23:59 0:02 A041 R Gab CWA JN87gf 16x? 1200 ARRL.Hungary.70#16

42 10/31/99 0:00 EA3DXU 439 449 432.070 0:09 0:09 A042 R Jose CWA JN11cm 2x38 950 SKED.Spain.70#17

43 10/31/99 0:16 DK3WG 559 559 432.013 0:20 0:04 A043 R Jurg CWA JO72gi 16x27 1000 ARRL

44 10/31/99 1:01 F5FEN 569 449 432.005 1:05 0:04 A044 R Poulenard CWA JN25jc 16x11 3000 ARRL.France.70#18

45 10/31/99 1:21 OE5EYM 559 559 432.016 1:24 0:03 A045 R Ernst CWA JN68sk 13md 500 ARRL.Austria.70#19

46 10/31/99 1:30 G3LTF 559 559 432.070 1:38 0:08 A046 R Peter CWA IO91gg 6md 1000 SKED

47 10/31/99 2:23 OE5JFL 569 559 432.017 2:26 0:03 A047 R Hannes CWA JN68rl 10md 500 ARRL

48 10/31/99 16:54 K5WXN 549 559 432.014 17:02 0:08 A048 R Dun CWA EM15he 16x15 700 ARRL

49 10/31/99 17:21 W7CI 549 559 432.014 17:23 0:02 A049 R Steve CWA DM41un 10.7md 800 ARRL

50 10/31/99 23:27 DL6WU 549 449 432.005 23:35 0:08 A050 R Gunter CWA JN49ht 6x27 1000 ARRL

51 11/20/99 17:00 DJ3FI "O" "O" 432.012 17:08 0:08 A051 R Hubert CWA JO31di 6x40 500

52 11/21/99 18:16 UT5EC 449 449 432.017 18:19 0:03 A052 R Valery CWA KN78mn 8x27 1200

53 11/27/99 14:09 N2IQU 559 549 432.014 14:11 0:02 A053 yet CWA FN13td ARRL

54 11/27/99 14:38 WA4NJP 559 549 432.010 14:41 0:03 A054 R Ray CWA EM84dg ARRL

55 11/27/99 15:01 W8MQW "O" "O" 432.012 15:08 0:07 A055 R Chuch CWA EN72ur 8x22 1500 ARRL

56 11/27/99 15:58 VE6TA 549 559 432.016 16:02 0:04 A056 R Grant CWA DO33gs 5md 1000 ARRL

57 11/27/99 17:08 W7SZ 559 559 432.019 17:13 0:05 A057 R Larry CWA CN85uo 4x42 500 ARRL

58 11/27/99 17:40 JJ1NNJ "M" "O" 432.015 17:46 0:06 A058 R Koh CWA QM06gh 16x13 250 ARRL

59 11/27/99 21:50 F5FLN "O" "O" 432.011 21:53 0:03 A059 R Michel CWA IN94sr 16x26 500 ARRL

60 11/28/99 0:14 DL7APV 449 449 432.024 0:22 0:08 A060 R Bernd CWA JO62jr 4x10wl 700 ARRL

61 12/18/99 14:56 JA3SGR "M" "O" 432.010 15:04 0:08 A061 R Toyoshige CWA PM74tu 2x32 500

62 12/18/99 15:28 G3HUL 449 449 432.010 15:33 0:05 A062 R Doug CWA NR50es 8x28 1000

63 12/18/99 15:55 IN3AGI 559 559 432.010 16:08 0:13 A063 R P.Giorgio CWA JN62ks 8x33 1000

64 12/19/99 15:27 G4ERG  SK "O" "O" 432.010 15:34 0:07 A064 yet CWA IO93sr

65 12/25/99 12:43 N4GJV 549 559 432.012 12:55 0:12 A065 R Ron CWA EM95ps qsl.2008.11.15.

66 12/25/99 13:25 JH1KRC 439 559 432.009 13:33 0:08 A066 R Mike CWA QM06aw 4.4md 500

67 12/25/99 21:22 RA3LE 539 449 432.010 21:28 0:06 A067 R Valery CWA KO64at 8x7wl 500

68 12/25/99 21:56 PA0AVS 559 559 432.009 22:03 0:07 A068 yet CWA JO22ga

69 12/25/99 22:05 UA4API "O" "O" 432.009 22:23 0:18 A069 R Victor CWA LO20qc 4x11r 500

70 12/26/99 15:24 JH0WJF 549 559 432.010 15:31 0:07 A070 R Yaguchi CWA PM86wj 4x28 1000

71 01/15/00 4:28 WE2Y 549 559 432.010 4:31 0:03 A071 R John CWA FN02sr 16x12 700

72 01/15/00 12:23 PA3CSG 559 559 432.010 12:28 0:05 A072 R Geert CWA JO21wd 8.5md 2000 Netherland.70#20

73 01/15/00 13:52 HB9SV 559 559 432.012 13:56 0:04 A073 R Rico CWA JN45lv 8md 1500 Switzerland.70#21

74 01/15/00 14:53 I5CTE 559 449 432.010 14:58 0:05 A074 R Piero CWA JN53xg 4x26 1500

75 01/15/00 15:00 YO2IS "O" "O" 432.040 15:14 0:14 A075 R Szigy CWA KN05ps 4x7.7r 500 SKD.Romania.70#22

76 02/13/00 4:48 NC1I 579 579 432.010 4:53 0:05 A076 R club CWA FN32ob 48x? 500

77 02/13/00 13:17 UA6LGH "O" "O" 432.010 13:22 0:05 A077 yet CWA KN97lf

78 02/13/00 15:24 UA3PTW 449 449 432.010 15:29 0:05 A078 R Dmitrij CWA KO93bs 2x38 500

79 03/11/00 12:37 LX1DB 569 559 432.013 12:43 0:06 A079 R Willi CWA JN39co Luxembourg.70#23

80 03/12/00 13:50 JR1RCH "O" "O" 432.010 14:00 0:10 A080 R Katsuhiro CWA PM96si 4x31 500

81 04/08/00 1:05 K5JL 569 559 432.010 1:07 0:02 A081 R J CWA EM15dq 8.5md 1500 DUBUS

82 04/08/00 11:15 HB9Q "O" "O" 432.015 11:17 0:02 A082 R club stn. CWA JN47cg 15.3md 1000 DUBUS

83 04/08/00 11:27 SM2CEW 559 559 432.012 11:32 0:05 A083 R Peter CWA KP15cr 8md 2000 DUBUS

84 04/08/00 11:50 F6KHM 559 559 432.008 11:58 0:08 A084 R club stn. CWA IN78rj 10.3md 500 DUBUS

85 04/08/00 12:28 ON4KNG 559 449 432.008 12:34 0:06 A085 R Peter CWA JO20du 8x32 1000 DUBUS

86 04/09/00 2:25 KB0VUK 559 559 432.016 2:31 0:06 A086 yet CWA EN34pk DUBUS

87 04/15/00 16:30 EA3UM "O" "O" 432.035 16:51 0:21 A087 yet CWA JN01 SKED

88 04/16/00 17:35 F6HYE 539 449 432.010 17:43 0:08 A088 R Patrick CWA JN36dg 8x11r 1500

89 04/16/00 18:16 IK2EAD 549 549 432.010 18:24 0:08 A089 R Romeo CWA JN55ej 16x33 500

90 05/06/00 8:05 S52CW "O" "O" 432.040 8:14 0:09 A090 R Uros CWA JN76ci 8x7.7r 1000 SKD.Slovenia.70#24

91 05/06/00 10:05 G4ALH "O" "O" 432.040 10:13 0:08 A091 R Rob CWA IO90gq 4x7.7r 600 SKED

92 05/06/00 11:05 JR4AEP "O" "O" 432.010 11:11 0:06 A092 R Kenichi CWA PM65rh 500

93 05/07/00 1:45 W5ORH 559 569 432.013 1:49 0:04 A093 R J CWA EM15dp 9.5md 1500

Since1999.06.01 to 2026.12.31
Set Up



94 05/13/00 15:19 JR9NWC 549 539 432.010 15:29 0:10 A094 R Tany CWA PM85bw 16x13 500

95 05/14/00 15:02 UA9FAD "O" "O" 432.035 15:20 0:18 A095 R Victor CWA LO88da 8x16 1500 SD.As-Russia.70#25

96 06/01/00 7:40 OX2K "O" "O" 432.084 7:54 0:14 A096 R club CWA GP47ta Greenland.70#26

97 07/22/00 15:57 JA7BMB "O" "O" 432.011 16:04 0:07 A097 R Hi CWA PM97wm 6md 500

98 07/23/00 15:53 K8UC 449 339 432.009 16:00 0:07 A098 R Curt CWA EM99eg 8md 600

99 08/18/00 22:45 DL5LF "O" "O" 432.030 23:05 0:20 A099 R Frank CWA JO54af 4x9 1000 PSKED

100 08/26/00 5:48 G4YTL 559 439 432.020 5:58 0:10 A100 R David CWA IO92mb 6x11r 1000

101 08/27/00 21:37 KL7HFQ 539 529 432.015 21:47 0:10 A101 R Roger CWA BP51cn 12x11 600

102 09/24/00 5:06 OE9ERC 559 559 432.011 5:11 0:05 A102 yet CWA JN47vl ARI

103 10/14/00 21:26 LA9NEA 549 549 432.013 21:31 0:05 A103 R club stn. CWA JO59dx 6x38 1000 Norway.70#27

104 10/21/00 0:02 PA4FP 559 559 432.075 0:16 0:14 A104 R Frank CWA JO33bc 4x26 750 PSKED

105 10/21/00 4:06 F2TU 549 559 432.018 4:10 0:04 A105 R Philippe CWA JN38lg 8md 1000 ARRL

106 10/21/00 17:07 KA0Y 569 579 432.020 17:12 0:05 A106 R Ken CWA EN41fn ARRL

107 10/21/00 17:19 N2IQ 569 559 432.010 17:23 0:04 A107 yet CWA FN13td ARRL

108 10/22/00 18:05 K5AZU 559 559 432.018 18:11 0:06 A108 R Ray CWA EM40sn ARRL

109 10/22/00 18:40 WB0GGM "O" "O" 432.016 18:46 0:06 A109 R Jhon CWA EN34ek 4x24 600 ARRL

110 10/22/00 19:19 K4EME 559 339 432.016 19:28 0:09 A110 R Cowles CWA FM08jf 8x33 1500 ARRL

111 08/12/01 0:39 VK3UM 559 449 432.017 0:44 0:05 A111 R Doug CWA QF22ro 10md 1500

112 08/12/01 2:35 SK0CC "M" "O" 432.032 3:00 0:25 A112 R club stn. CWA JO99bd 8x17 1500 PSKED

113 08/12/01 16:30 KU4F 559 559 432.013 16:35 0:05 A113 R Les CWA EL99af 14.6md 1500

114 08/12/01 16:36 KL6M 559 549 432.013 16:44 0:08 A114 R Mike CWA BP51dc 9.2mD 1500

115 09/15/01 20:18 K1RQG 569 569 432.024 20:24 0:06 A115 R tnx Norm CWA FN54lm ARI

116 10/07/01 14:50 W4ZRZ 559 449 432.011 14:56 0:06 A116 R Jimmy CWA EM63ss 8x38 1500

117 10/13/01 2:10 DJ5NV 579 579 432.012 2:13 0:03 A117 R Gunther CWA JN59kn 4x17wl 2000 ARRL

118 10/13/01 22:01 KJ7F "O" "O" 432.014 22:07 0:06 A118 R Terry CWA DN13vo 4x33 1000 ARRL

119 10/14/01 19:49 KA0RYT 559 559 432.014 19:58 0:09 A119 yet CWA EN34dw ARRL

120 11/10/01 3:50 EA8FF 549 569 432.025 3:55 0:05 A120 R Mark CWA IL18pb 16x13 1000 ARL.Canary Is.70#28

121 12/02/01 12:43 JA6DZI "M" "O" 432.020 12:52 0:09 A121 R Sei CWA PM53gm 2x20 500

122 12/09/01 0:00 JA8IAD 549 539 432.030 0:14 0:14 A122 R Michinori CWA QN03 4x9wl 500 PSKED

123 03/23/02 15:15 JA9BOH "M" "M" 432.010 15:24 0:09 A123 R Kimio CWA PM86fa 2x12 500 DUBUS

124 03/24/02 18:10 OK2BDQ 539 549 432.012 18:15 0:05 A124 R Ivo CWA JN99hq 4x18 1300 DUBUS

125 04/08/00 10:46 UT1PA 559 "O" 432.018 10:49 0:03 A125 R Alex CWA KO21fc 4x10r 1000 DUBUS

126 08/04/02 3:09 SP6OPN O O 432.010 3:14 0:05 A126 R Jerzy CWA JO80jk 8x30 500 Poland.70#29

127 08/04/02 3:24 SP6JLW O O 432.010 3:31 0:07 A127 R Andrzej CWA JO80jk 8x30 500

128 10/02/02 4:07 PA0PLY O RO 432.068 4:30 0:23 A128 R Jan CWA JO22ih 8x? 600 PSKED

129 11/24/02 15:18 K9SLQ RO O 432.020 15:25 0:07 A129 R Wayne CWA EN70kk ARRL

130 03/15/03 16:53 G4RGK 449 449 432.021 16:58 0:05 A130 R Dave CWA IO91on 8x7.7wl DUBUS

131 03/15/03 18:17 YU1EV 339 549 432.017 18:24 0:07 A131 yet CWA KN04cn DS.Yugoslavia.70#30

132 03/16/03 20:05 PA2CHR RO O 432.022 20:16 0:11 A132 R Chris CWA JO22xa 4x35 800 DUBUS

133 05/11/03 16:02 PA0BAT O RO 432.010 16:08 0:06 A133 R Gerard CWA JO31fx 4x26 600

134 06/07/03 12:20 DL0AO RO O 432.012 12:29 0:09 A134 R club stn. CWA JN59wk 4x11r 600

135 07/05/03 13:55 HB9JAW 579 559 432.010 13:59 0:04 A135 R Michel CWA JN47ce 11md 1500

136 10/18/03 2:27 JW/SM2BYA 579 539 432.024 2:31 0:04 A136 R Gudmund CWA JQ88ad 32md 350 Bearl Svalvard.70#31

137 10/19/03 18:09 KE2N/4 559 339 432.014 18:14 0:05 A137 R ken CWA FM18ew 16x28 ARRL

138 11/16/03 1:24 GW3XYW 559 559 432.010 1:33 0:09 A138 R Stuart CWA IO71xr 6.7md 500 ARRL.Wales.70#32

139 12/07/03 8:51 JH3QYM O O 432.060 9:20 0:29 A139 R Nori JT65B PM74jw 8x31 300

140 02/07/04 19:08 YO4FRJ RO/449 O 432.150 19:23 0:15 A140 R Adrian CWA KN34aw 4x33 500 PSKED

141 04/04/04 17:39 ES6RQ O O 432.044 18:03 0:24 A141 R Ants JT65B KO28wa 12x15 1500 Estonia.70#33

142 05/01/04 16:01 JG2BRI O-20 O 432.040 16:10 0:09 A142 R Misa JT65B PM84lw 16x17

143 10/09/04 4:07 SK0UX 549 449 432.009 4:13 0:06 A143 R club CWA JO99bm 6md 650 ARRL

144 10/10/04 3:02 DL0GER O/439 RO/449 432.024 3:11 0:09 A144 R club CWA JN49cc 4x20 1000 ARRL

145 10/10/04 3:25 SV1BTR RO/559 O 432.017 3:33 0:08 A145 R Dimitris CWA KM18no 8x39 1500 ARRL.Greece.70#34

146 08/24/03 1:50 JR4ZZS O O 432.044 2:06 0:16 A146 R Kenichi JT65B PM65ol 9md 100 JT44 TEST

147 08/28/05 18:13 W7AMI O-13 RO-20 432.070 18:23 0:10 A147 R Terry JT65B DN13vo 4x33 800

148 09/18/05 18:05 DL3YEE O-24 RO 432.040 18:47 0:42 A148 R Klaus JT65B JO42ge 4x11 170

149 11/12/05 16:57 FR5DN RO O 432.014 17:00 0:03 A149 R Phil CWA LG78ss 8x21 1000 ARL.Reunion.70#35

150 11/20/05 15:09 KE7NR O RO 432.073 15:17 0:08 A150 R Don JT65B DM33wm 2x28 1000

151 02/05/06 14:06 RW3PX 539 549 432.017 14:14 0:08 A151 R Yuri CWA KO84tf 8x16 1500

152 02/12/06 18:20 SM2ILF RO-14 O 432.088 18:25 0:05 A152 R Stefan JT65B KP04np 4x32 1000 DUBUS DIGITAL TEST

153 02/12/06 19:37 OK1DFC O-16 RO 432.081 19:42 0:05 A153 R Zdenek JT65B JN79gw 10md 800 DUBUS DIGITAL TEST

154 05/21/06 19:53 W7ALW -12 -16 432.065 20:07 0:14 A154 yet JT65B DN36at

155 06/07/03 13:50 G3LQR 559 559 432.014 13:59 0:09 A155 R Simon CWA JO02qf 8x27 400

156 07/15/06 23:14 SM3BYA RO O 432.011 23:20 0:06 A156 R Gudmund CWA JP81nx 8x21 800

157 10/14/06 17:45 W8TXT O O 432.018 17:53 0:08 A157 R Mike CWA EN81pj 4x6.9r 800 ARRL

158 11/10/06 14:53 K6UCY -15 -16 432.070 14:59 0:06 A158 R Vic JT65B FN42hm 4x25 500

159 02/23/07 5:38 8N1EME 579 559 432.010 5:46 0:08 A159 R club CWA QM06iq 32md 500 big dish

160 03/25/07 15:00 F3VS RO O 432.018 15:03 0:03 A160 R ? CWA JN38lf 16x20 600 DUBUS

161 10/27/07 10:14 K1JT 569 559 432.014 10:22 0:08 A161 R Joe CWA FN20qi 8.5md 1000 ARRL

162 10/28/07 20:39 I1NDP 559 569 432.021 20:42 0:03 A162 R Nando CWA JN35wn 16x26 1000 ARRL

163 10/28/07 22:25 SV3AAF RO O 432.012 22:31 0:06 A163 R Petros CWA KM17ko 4x11wl 500 ARRL

164 10/28/07 23:01 DL5FN 559 559 432.017 23:06 0:05 A164 R Dieter CWA JO40fb 8x9wl 1000 ARRL

165 02/09/08 9:38 RK3WWF -19 O 432.070 9:42 0:04 A165 R Alexander JT65B KO72qi DUBUS

166 03/15/08 13:42 SD3F O O 432.014 13:46 0:04 A166 R Carl CWA JP92ao DUBUS

167 03/15/08 16:20 S53RM O O 432.017 16:27 0:07 A167 yet CWA JN76jc DUBUS

168 04/13/08 13:23 OK1TEH -23 -22 432.070 13:29 0:06 A168 R Matej JT65B JO70fd 1x23 400

169 09/21/08 15:51 K3MF -11 O 432.073 15:57 0:06 A169 R Wayde JT65B FM19xp 8x25 500 ARI

170 10/20/08 0:15 LZ1DX 559 O 432.070 0:20 0:05 A170 R Ned CWA KN22dq 6x15 1000 1st JA-LZ.70#36

171 11/15/08 22:14 DL7UDA O O 432.011 22:19 0:05 A171 R Diet CWA JO62tk 4x21 1500 ARRL

172 12/13/08 10:29 8J1AXA 579 579 432.030 10:36 0:07 A172 R club CWA QM05df 18md 300

173 12/13/08 19:20 F1NWZ -24 -16 432.077 19:26 0:06 A173 R Piere JT65B JN17ct 4x27 900

174 12/13/08 20:40 PE1RDP -25 -22 432.070 20:46 0:06 A174 R Arno JT65B JO21qk 4x7wl 120

175 12/13/08 20:58 DG1KJG O O 432.070 21:05 0:07 A175 R Jurgen CWA JO30nt 6x27 200

176 12/13/08 22:28 OH4LA -25 -24 432.070 22:32 0:04 A176 R Pasi JT65B KP20lg 4x21 150

177 01/10/09 19:00 OE3SJA -20 -21 432.080 19:18 0:18 A177 R Hannes JT65B JN88gh 4x19 250

178 01/10/09 19:40 EA3XU -27 -20 432.080 19:46 0:06 A178 R Benjamin JT65B JN11ck 2x21 80

179 01/10/09 19:54 PI9CAM -3 O 432.080 19:58 0:04 A179 R club JT65B JO32et

180 01/10/09 20:54 OH3KLJ -28 -17 432.080 21:00 0:06 A180 R Mika JT65B KP21pi 4x17 200

181 01/17/09 23:57 JH0TOG -29 -23 432.070 0:03 0:06 A181 R Yoshida JT65B PM86tf 2x22 50

182 02/01/09 11:01 YL2HA -28 -26 432.070 11:08 0:07 A182 R Mart JT65B KO26cv Latvia.70#37

183 02/07/09 17:27 OK2POI -21 -16 432.070 17:33 0:06 A183 R Jiri JT65B JN99aj

184 02/07/09 17:41 UT6UG -23 -20 432.070 17:45 0:04 A184 R Valentin JT65B KO50ei 4x39

185 02/07/09 19:28 UA4AQL -16 -19 432.084 19:34 0:06 A185 R Al JT65B LO20qb 2x26 700 qsl via dk3wg

186 02/28/09 9:32 ES3RF -25 O 432.070 9:38 0:06 A186 R Gen JT65B KO29if 8x19 300 qsl agn 10.03.09

187 02/28/09 9:48 JE1TNL -23 -25 432.070 9:57 0:09 A187 R Kaz JT65B PM95ph 4x22 300

188 02/28/09 10:14 F6APE -24 -20 432.070 10:18 0:04 A188 R Siret JT65B IN97qi 4x21 300

189 02/28/09 10:56 SP3VSC -27 -29 432.070 11:04 0:08 A189 yet JT65B JO92df 2x21 130

190 02/28/09 11:46 UK/DL9LBH -19 -23 432.070 11:50 0:04 A190 R Hans JT65B MN41og 2x23 500 Uzbekistan.70#38

191 03/01/09 9:44 OH2BNH -22 O 432.070 9:52 0:08 A191 R Pasi JT65B KP20lg 4x21 200



192 03/01/09 10:04 JS3CTQ -25 O 432.070 10:10 0:06 A192 R Hiro JT65B PM74un 2x25 160

193 03/01/09 10:52 EB3DYS -15 O 432.070 10:58 0:06 A193 R Jordi JT65B JN11ck

194 03/01/09 11:08 JN4VAX -21 O 432.070 11:14 0:06 A194 R Hide JT65B PM54vb 2x21 50

195 02/23/13 15:58 YL2GD -17 -21 432.070 16:01 0:03 A195 R Gunar JT65B KO37ml add#No

196 03/07/09 8:55 K7XQ -19 -16 432.070 9:00 0:05 A196 R Jeff JT65B CM97qi 8x7 400w

197 03/07/09 15:29 VK4CDI -21 -23 432.070 15:34 0:05 A197 R Phil JT65B QG52xh 4x22 400w

198 03/07/09 16:59 SV8CS -26 -23 432.070 17:05 0:06 A198 R Spiros JT65B KM07js

199 03/31/09 2:36 VE2ZAZ -27 -21 432.070 2:42 0:06 A199 R Bert JT65B FN25bk 4x13 200

200 03/31/09 12:59 9H1TX -21 -15 432.070 13:04 0:05 A200 R David JT65B JM75gv 4x8.5wl Malta.70#39

201 04/05/09 17:24 ZS6WAB -16 O 432.075 17:32 0:08 A201 R Willem JT65B KG46rc 4x? 1000 South Africa.70#40

202 05/02/09 13:53 JH7PAV -25 -16 432.070 14:00 0:07 A202 R Motoji JT65B QM07di 2x25 50

203 09/05/09 18:06 ES5PC -13 -24 432.070 18:14 0:08 A203 R Viljo JT65B KO38hj

204 09/13/09 19:51 W7MEM -12 O 432.068 19:57 0:06 A204 R Mark JT65B DN17nt 16x15 1000

205 11/28/09 15:37 RU4HU -24 -24 432.070 15:45 0:08 A205 R Andy JT65B LO43om

206 12/06/09 14:05 JA0TJU 559 519 432.018 14:11 0:06 A206 R Fumiyuki CWA PM97ih 4x31 500 ARRL

207 12/06/09 20:31 SM4IVE 579 559 432.014 20:36 0:05 A207 R Lars CWA JO79sd 13md 1500 ARRL

208 12/26/09 13:15 YL2OK -26 -20 432.070 13:21 0:06 A208 R Janis JT65B KO37as 4x19 100

209 02/27/10 19:29 OK1YK -23 -22 432.080 19:35 0:06 A209 R Mira JT65B JN79ce 3.1md 700

210 02/27/10 20:43 SM2A -17 O 432.067 20:52 0:09 A210 R Stefan JT65B KP04np 4x32 1000

211 02/28/10 19:05 DF3RL -24 -19 432.070 19:10 0:05 A211 R Herbert JT65B JN59wl 8x21 500

212 03/28/10 18:19 IK6EIW -21 -17 432.070 18:29 0:10 A212 R Stefano JT65B JN63rj 4x26 500

213 04/17/10 10:44 EA8/G4RGK -22 O 432.070 11:00 0:16 A213 R Dave JT65B IL38bq 1x7wl 350

214 04/18/10 0:18 VK4EME -18 -7 432.071 0:24 0:06 A214 R Allan JT65B QG63ka 16x15 100

215 04/18/10 9:51 G4CCH -17 O 432.070 9:55 0:04 A215 R Howard JT65B IO93ql loop 90

216 04/18/10 10:03 GM4ISM -19 -17 432.070 10:18 0:15 A216 R Mark JT65B IO85ar 4x21 600 Scotland.70#41

217 04/25/10 17:45 BD4SY -17 O 432.055 17:49 0:04 A217 R Zhu JT65B PM01jp 4x13 200 DUBUS.China.70#42

218 05/16/10 7:51 R2/DL1YMK RO O 432.045 7:59 0:08 A218 R M&M CWA KO04fv 4.1md 1000 Kariningrard.70#43

219 04/24/10 14:45 SM6FHZ 449 559 432.015 14:49 0:04 A219 R Ingolf CWA JO57xj 5.5md 500 DUBUS

220 04/25/10 15:34 SP7DCS 439 449 432.014 15:37 0:03 A220 R Chris CWA JO91rt 4x25 400 DUBUS

221 10/17/10 15:05 DL2NUD -16 O 432.070 15:09 0:04 A221 R JT65B JO63mf

222 10/17/10 15:15 YO6OBK -21 O 432.070 15:22 0:07 A222 R JT65B KN26tr 4x27 500

223 10/17/10 15:27 YL3HA -20 O 432.070 15:32 0:05 A223 Ltw JT65B KO26dw

224 10/17/10 15:59 DL8GP -25 O 432.070 16:05 0:06 A224 R Hans JT65B JN39lh 4x21 50

225 10/18/10 9:24 CE0Y/DK2ZF -25 -20 432.090 9:30 0:06 A225 R Rolf JT65B DG52hu 2x19 450 Easter Is.70#44.

226 10/23/10 18:21 LZ1OA -22 -15 432.080 18:28 0:07 A226 R Atanas JT65B KN22tk 4x21 500

227 10/24/10 22:02 PA3DZL -16 -19 432.058 22:08 0:06 A227 R Jac JT65B JO21hm 4x38 1500

228 11/21/10 18:10 EB5EEO -14 O 432.069 18:25 0:15 A228 R Vicente JT65B IM98pg 8x28 1000

229 11/21/10 18:37 IV3CYT -26 -20 432.069 18:42 0:05 A229 R Marco JT65B JN65tw 4x21H 500

230 11/21/10 20:25 PA0ZH -22 -25 432.070 20:31 0:06 A230 R Bouke JT65B JO33ab

231 11/27/10 0:09 G4FUF -21 -14 432.075 0:18 0:09 A231 R Keith JT65B JO01gn 4x39 130

232 11/28/10 2:39 PY1KK -16 -17 432.070 2:44 0:05 A232 R Bruce JT65B GG76qs 4mdX 800 Brazil.70#45

233 11/28/10 16:03 VA3GMT -10 -18 432.075 16:12 0:09 A233 R Felix JT65B FNO3iv 4x20H 1000

234 01/22/11 21:09 DJ5BV -16 -22 432.070 21:23 0:14 A234 R Gerd JT65B JO30ki

235 01/23/11 14:03 K5QE -17 O 432.070 14:09 0:06 A235 R Marshall JT65B EM31cj 16x28 1100

236 02/19/11 21:17 VK3GHZ -20 -19 432.077 21:21 0:04 A236 R Rhett JT65B QF32se

237 02/20/11 12:09 TI2AEB -20 -25 432.070 12:37 0:28 A237 R Armando JT65B EJ79ww 2x28 100 Costalica.70#46

238 02/20/11 21:05 DL8DAU -23 O 432.070 21:09 0:04 A238 R Matt JT65B JO40me

239 02/20/11 21:11 YO3DDZ -19 -18 432.070 21:16 0:05 A239 R Dan JT65B KN34an

240 03/12/11 12:17 S51ZO -21 -15 432.070 12:22 0:05 A240 R Joze JT65B JN86dr 8x33 700 exYU3ZO

241 03/12/11 12:25 G4EZP -19 O 432.070 12:30 0:05 A241 R Ian JT65B JO01gn 2x25 400

242 03/19/11 19:14 EA2AGZ -20 O 432.070 19:20 0:06 A242 R Nicola JT65B IN91dv 4x17 500

243 03/19/11 19:46 SM7GVF -24 O 432.070 19:51 0:05 A243 R Kjell JT65B JO77ga 1x28 1000

244 03/19/11 19:56 DL1SUZ -29 O 432.070 20:03 0:07 A244 R Uwe JT65B JO53un 2x7.7wl 500

245 03/20/11 21:12 DL8YHR -18 -21 432.070 21:22 0:10 A245 R Frank JT65B JO41gv

246 03/23/11 22:34 ZS6OB -19 -28 432.070 22:46 0:12 A246 R Pine JT65B KG44de

247 03/23/11 23:24 UT5UAS -28 -20 432.070 23:29 0:05 A247 R Alex JT65B KO50fk 4x8wl 45

248 04/10/11 11:41 OK1CA 569 569 432.024 11:46 0:05 A248 R Frank CWA JO70gm 10md 400 DUBUS

249 04/10/11 13:57 I1PIK -22 O 432.058 14:03 0:06 A249 R Pietro JT65B JN44tf

250 04/17/11 19:14 RK6MC -14 O 432.070 19:22 0:08 A250 yet JT65B KN97gk ARIdig

251 06/03/11 7:42 LY/DL1YMK O O 432.045 7:46 0:04 A251 R M&M CWA KO06mb 4.1md 1000 Lituania.70#47

252 07/23/11 17:09 K6CLS -25 -19 432.070 17:17 0:08 A252 R Cliff JT65B CM87xi 4x12 100

253 07/24/11 1:39 UA4LCF -23 -18 432.070 1:46 0:07 A253 R Igor JT65B LO44eh 2x34 130

254 08/14/11 20:47 OH8MGK -24 -28 432.070 20:55 0:08 A254 R Kari JT65B KP23pq 4X18 80

255 08/21/11 16:25 W7CE -15 -22 432.070 16:31 0:06 A255 yet Clay JT65B CN87oa 1X28 800

256 09/10/11 18:07 GM6VXB -24 -20 432.070 18:14 0:07 A256 R Martin JT65B IO97aq 4X19 400

257 09/11/11 19:11 EA5CJ -9 O 432.070 19:18 0:07 A257 R jacinto JT65B IM99pl 4x13 GS35B

258 09/17/11 22:33 RK9AT -17 -14 432.070 22:40 0:07 A258 R Yuri JT65B LO93kk 4x16

259 09/18/11 23:06 7P8EME -24 -19 432.065 23:10 0:04 A259 R Pine JT65B KG30vi 4x22 500 Lesotho.70#48

260 10/09/11 14:31 YL2DG -21 O 432.070 14:37 0:06 A260 R Gunar JT65B KO37ml

261 10/09/11 15:21 OH6KTL -27 -21 432.070 15:30 0:09 A261 R Lasse JT65B KP02

262 10/09/11 16:17 F6FHP -15 -17 432.070 16:21 0:04 A262 R Joel JT65B IN94 4x12 800

263 10/09/11 16:23 F6DRO -19 O 432.070 16:28 0:05 A263 R Dom JT65B JN03tj 4x21 600

264 10/09/11 17:43 UY2QQ -26 -22 432.070 17:49 0:06 A264 R Alex JT65B KN77ot 8x17 50

265 10/15/11 12:57 W7IUV -14 -12 432.070 13:02 0:05 A265 R Larry JT65B DN07dg

266 10/22/11 4:54 IS0/OK5EME -19 O 432.065 4:58 0:04 A266 R Team JT65B JN41sa 3.2md 1500 ARL.Sardinia.70#49

267 10/22/11 19:07 W6YX -23 O 432.070 19:14 0:07 A267 R club JT65B CM87wj ARRL

268 10/22/11 19:34 NR5M -11 O 432.065 19:39 0:05 A268 R George JT65B EM10wd ARRL

269 10/22/11 19:53 AE6EQ -11 -21 432.063 19:58 0:05 A269 R Bill JT65B CM95oh 16x14 500 ARRL

270 11/16/11 13:34 K5DOG -19 -21 432.090 13:39 0:05 A270 R Stevedog JT65B EM00wh 2xm2 300

271 12/10/11 19:08 YO2LAM -17 -21 432.070 19:15 0:07 A271 R Bata JT65B KN05ps 4x21 75

272 12/18/11 17:42 K0DSP -22 -17 432.070 17:50 0:08 A272 R Doug JT65B EN10ow 2x9 100

273 01/05/12 5:55 FG4KH -20 -24 432.070 6:42 0:47 A273 R Phil JT65B FK96hf 2x17H 300 Guadeloupe.70#50

274 01/07/12 16:52 RW3WR -13 -13 432.072 16:57 0:05 A274 R Yuri JT65B KO71im 8x18 300

275 01/07/12 17:08 UN/DL9LBH -25 -18 432.069 17:16 0:08 A275 R Hans JT65B MO51gd 4x23 500 Kazakhstan.70#51

276 01/29/12 2:01 KD3UY -27 -20 432.073 2:06 0:05 A276 R Bob JT65B FM19lg 2x9wl 90

277 02/26/12 12:15 PE1ITR -18 O 432.070 12:22 0:07 A277 R Bob JT65B JO21qk 4x16 400

278 02/26/12 12:35 DH5NAH -23 -24 432.069 12:42 0:07 A278 R Klaus JT65B JN58rj 1x23 400

279 03/04/12 14:04 IK2RTI O RO 432.020 14:09 0:05 A279 R Gianfranco CWA JN55ad 8x21 1200 DUBUS

280 03/04/12 18:31 EA7AJ -24 O 432.070 18:36 0:05 A280 yet JT65B

281 03/10/12 12:53 WQ0P -18 -22 432.070 12:58 0:05 A281 R Greg JT65B EM19vf 2x38 400

282 03/25/12 10:50 4U1ITU -26 O 432.090 11:12 0:22 A282 R team(Rene) JT65B JN36bf 1x23 70 4UITU.70#52

283 04/01/12 16:06 XV4HP -26 -18 432.113 16:14 0:08 A283 R DL2NUD JT65B OK20hh 1x38 50 Vietnam.70#53

284 04/01/12 16:34 DG1VL -15 -18 432.077 16:43 0:09 A284 R Henry JT65B JO61we 2x21 500

285 04/01/12 16:54 DJ3JJ 559 549 432.020 17:02 0:08 A285 R Andreas CWA JN48js 4x15 1000

286 04/27/12 12:40 YO8RHI -22 -19 432.080 12:53 0:13 A286 R Adi JT65B KN37sd

287 04/29/12 12:47 IW9HBY -21 -22 432.063 12:58 0:11 A287 R Sebastian JT65B JM77no 4x16 100

288 05/06/12 19:42 LZ67VZ -8 -7 432.144 19:50 0:08 A288 R Ned JT65B KN22dq viaLZ1DX

289 05/29/12 13:32 TK/DL1YMK O/559 O/339 432.045 13:42 0:10 A289 R Michael CWA JN41lq 4.1md 1000 Corsica.70#54



290 03/03/12 15:29 UT2EG 559 559 432.027 15:34 0:05 A290 R Vladimir CWA KN67qw 16x17 GS35BDUBUS add

291 08/05/12 23:13 G6HKS -27 -16 432.070 23:19 0:06 A291 R Richard JT65B IO92ob 4x20 50

292 08/11/12 18:41 WB8TFV -24 -26 432.070 18:52 0:11 A292 R Paul JT65B FM19al 1x23 100

293 09/01/12 10:55 WC7V -29 -19 432.070 10:59 0:04 A293 R Kerry JT65B DN95rp 2x28 150

294 09/08/12 16:07 7J1ADS -25 -23 432.070 16:28 0:21 A294 R Michael JT65B PM95tm 2X12 500

295 10/13/12 2:51 UN9L -26 -24 432.070 3:08 0:17 A295 R Paul JT65B MO13tf 8x21 150

296 10/13/12 6:30 SM5DIC -22 -18 432.090 6:35 0:05 A296 R Gus JT65B JO89jt 4x21 900

297 10/14/12 7:16 CT1HZE -20 -22 432.070 7:23 0:07 A297 R Joe JT65B IM57nh 4x23 1000 Portugal.70#55

298 11/04/12 1:24 PY2BS -14 -20 432.087 1:31 0:07 A298 R Bruce JT65B GG66pj 4md 800 ARRL/dx recod 432.jt

299 11/25/12 15:57 R0CQ -22 -30 432.070 16:22 0:25 A299 R Anatoly JT65B PN78ml 4x18 130

300 11/25/12 16:31 OH6UW -24 -23 432.070 16:36 0:05 A300 R Jukka JT65B KP22wi 4x19 GS23B

301 11/25/12 17:51 G4CBW -26 -17 432.060 17:58 0:07 A301 R Tony JT65B IO83ub 1X26 120

302 12/01/12 19:09 DF2VJ -16 -18 432.070 19:14 0:05 A302 R Lothar JT65B JN39li 4x17 1200 ARRL

303 12/02/12 21:33 IZ2DJP -20 -15 432.071 21:38 0:05 A303 R Adelio JT65B JN55fo 4x21 60 ARRL

304 12/16/12 10:15 PA2V -19 -27 432.074 10:22 0:07 A304 R Peter JT65B JO22im 1x24 800 psked

305 01/04/13 23:28 UX0FF -14 -17 432.070 23:33 0:05 A305 R Nikolay JT65B KN45kj 2x17 1000

306 01/19/13 12:34 SK5AA -13 O 432.075 12:42 0:08 A306 R club(Gus) JT65B JO89ho 4X21 900

307 01/19/13 13:12 HL5QO -24 -20 432.075 13:23 0:11 A307 R Jinson JT65B PM37oh Koria.70#56

308 01/27/13 18:47 DL2ALF -25 -27 432.072 18:52 0:05 A308 R Frank JT65B JO50iw 1x6wlH 500

309 01/19/13 12:14 UN6PD -19 O 432.075 12:25 0:11 A309 R Nikolai JT65B MN69jn add

310 02/23/13 9:42 KB7F -26 -26 432.068 9:49 0:07 A310 yet Gerald JT65B CN85qk 2X12 70

311 03/17/13 1:17 KJ6MSU -24 O 432.070 1:26 0:09 A311 yet Dan JT65B DM13oi 2x12 180

312 03/23/13 16:51 EA4CYQ -27 -26 432.070 17:00 0:09 A312 R Juan JT65B IM78cx 1x21 100 M2(LCP)

313 04/21/13 17:01 9G5EME -24 O 432.090 17:06 0:05 A313 R Rene team JT65B IJ95gb 1x23 100 Ghana 70#57

314 04/21/13 17:34 UY5HF -24 -25 432.070 17:41 0:07 A314 Ltw Anatolij JT65B KN66hp No LNA

315 04/23/13 18:03 5H1DX -24 -29 432.070 18:08 0:05 A315 R Bodo JT65B KI93od 1x 100 Tanzania.70#58

316 05/19/13 6:45 BX1AD -27 -24 432.070 7:36 0:51 A316 R Edward JT65B PL04vq 1x22v 100 Taiwan.70#59

317 06/16/13 3:50 KD7YZ -18 -23 432.067 3:57 0:07 A317 R Bob JT65B EM88ll 4x18 600

318 06/28/13 22:29 9X0EME -29 -25 432.056 22:34 0:05 A318 R team JT65B KI47ts !x23 500 Rwanda.70#60

319 08/25/13 21:15 J45EME -23 O 432.095 21:21 0:06 A319 R Team JT65B KM46ck 1x12xp 500 Dodecanese.70#61

320 09/21/13 11:46 K4MSG -26 -27 432.070 11:57 0:11 A320 R Paul JT65B FM19gb 1x18 160

321 09/21/13 19:45 I2FHW 549 539 432.010 19:50 0:05 A321 yet CWA JN62ks

322 09/21/13 20:11 PE1DAB -24 O 432.075 20:17 0:06 A322 R Fred JT65B JO23rd 2x15 700

323 09/22/13 20:32 TA/PE1L -27 -24 432.090 20:37 0:05 A323 R Rene team JT65B KM39ja 1x23 90 Turkey 70#62

324 09/28/13 19:14 W6FCS -18 -15 432.070 19:28 0:14 A324 R Mac JT65B CN70vr 4x12H 500

325 09/30/13 4:30 MJ/DL1YMK RO O 432.060 4:37 0:07 A325 R M&M CWA IN89wf 4.1mD 1000 Jersey 70#63

326 10/18/13 16:00 YJ0HP -26 O 432.088 16:05 0:05 A326 R Hermann JT65B RH42dg 1x23DK 100 Vanuatu70#64

327 10/20/13 10:31 XE2AT -23 -28 432.070 10:50 0:19 A327 R Alvaro JT65B DL81uu 4x18 180 Mexico.70#65

328 10/24/13 16:04 K7MAC -27 -21 432.070 16:09 0:05 A328 R Mac JT65B DN14xn 1x32 100

329 10/24/13 21:03 H44HP -24 O 432.092 21:07 0:04 A329 R Hermann JT65B QI90xn 1x38 100 Solomon.70#66

330 10/25/13 15:16 W2CNS -22 O 432.070 15:24 0:08 A330 R Rob JT65B FN13ga - -

331 10/26/13 15:59 KN0WS -18 O 432.065 16:05 0:06 A331 R Carl JT65B EN34kw 6mD 380 ARRL

332 12/08/13 11:05 DL1RNW -21 -23 432.070 11:10 0:05 A332 R Ronny JT65B JO62hg 1x9Wl 400 NO LNA

333 12/14/13 7:09 VA3ELE -22 -23 432.070 7:15 0:06 A333 R Peter JT65B FN03dm 2X28 250 lna inshack

334 02/08/14 5:13 KD5CHG -21 O 432.065 5:33 0:20 A334 R Matt JT65B FN31hn 1x16 300

335 02/08/14 5:38 W1AW/4 559 559 432.020 5:45 0:07 A335 R Ray CWA Georgia DUBUS CW70

336 02/15/14 20:26 RU1AA -24 O 432.070 20:32 0:06 A336 R Alex JT65B KP40xd 2x29 100 dk3wg

337 02/15/14 20:43 SP1JNY -24 -25 432.075 20:48 0:05 A337 R Marek JT65B JO73gl 4X21H 500

338 03/08/14 3:12 W1AW/7 -14 -13 432.071 3:17 0:05 A338 R JT65B Idaho

339 04/26/14 20:04 W1AW/2 -11 -8 432.070 20:10 0:06 A339 R Al JT65B FN20qg K2UYH

340 05/24/14 5:13 6W/PE1L -28 -23 432.090 5:17 0:04 A340 R Rene team JT65B IK14jp 1x34 100 Senegal70#67

341 06/02/14 9:25 ZA/PA2CHR -25 -26 432.088 9:30 0:05 A341 R Cris JT65B JN91sw 1x23 250 Albania70#68

342 06/02/14 10:34 UT5DL -19 -28 432.080 10:39 0:05 A342 Ltw Slava JT65B KN18 4x26 600

343 06/21/14 1:19 SP/OK5EME -15 -23 432.090 1:25 0:06 A343 R Zdenek JT65B JO80jp 3.2mD 1200

344 09/14/14 14:49 W8PAT -24 -23 432.072 14:54 0:05 A344 R John JT65B EN81vg 2x9wl 100

345 11/02/14 15:43 HB0/DM1CG -17 -24 432.078 15:47 0:04 A345 R Carsten JT65B JN47sd 2x12XP liechtenstein70#69

346 11/03/14 13:47 Z21EME -21 -22 432.075 13:54 0:07 A346 R Chris JT65B KG58gh 1X38 400 Zimbabwe70#70

347 01/03/15 17:21 A65BR -27 -26 432.073 17:27 0:06 A347 R Oleg JT65B LL75sl 1x9wl 50 UAE 70#71

348 01/03/15 18:28 F6HZL O RO 432.018 18:36 0:08 A348 yet CWA

349 01/03/15 19:49 ZS6JON -24 -17 432.075 19:55 0:06 A349 R John JT65B KG33vv 4x25 800

350 03/27/15 11:00 S79EME -21 -26 432.090 11:05 0:05 A350 R P&P JT65B LI75rg 1x38 500 Seychelles 70#72

351 05/16/15 4:25 7Q7EME -24 -23 432.100 4:31 0:06 A351 R Rene JT65B KH77ap 1x23 Malawi 70#73.

352 06/13/15 6:13 ON4AOI -14 -19 432.070 6:18 0:05 A352 R Guy JT65B JO21ba 4x13wl 1000

353 08/30/15 21:56 HV0A -22 O 432.080 21:59 0:03 A353 R Chris JT65B JN61fv Vatican 70#74

354 09/26/15 17:31 UX5UL -17 -20 432.070 17:36 0:05 A354 R Oleg JT65B KO50fl 4x39 1000 ARI

355 10/31/15 22:14 DL6KAI -15 -18 432.070 22:23 0:09 A355 Ltw Randolf JT65B JO30ot 8x15 750 ARRL

356 10/31/15 22:28 YO2BCT -20 O 432.070 22:33 0:05 A356 R Liviu JT65B KN05ps 4X12 400 ARRL

357 11/01/15 13:53 PJ7/PE1L -21 O 432.090 13:57 0:04 A357 R Rene team JT65B FK88kb 1x23 100 SintMarten70#75

358 11/01/15 14:33 K3GNC -26 -22 432.070 14:39 0:06 A358 R Jerome JT65B FN20ja 2x18 250 ARRL

359 11/01/15 14:40 K7ULS -25 -26 432.070 14:55 0:15 A359 R Mike JT65B DN41cj 1x9wl 70 ARRL

360 11/22/15 13:44 FH/DL1RPL -22 -23 432.090 13:48 0:04 A360 R Peter JT65B LH27oc 2xEF7017 450 Mayotte Is.70#76

361 11/22/15 14:15 US7GY -19 -18 432.088 14:51 0:36 A361 R Stepan JT65B KN66lc 4x27H 600

362 11/22/15 15:00 DK4RC -14 -16 432.073 15:05 0:05 A362 R Roland JT65B JO60eq 4x21H 750

363 11/22/15 15:06 DJ4TC -24 O 432.073 15:11 0:05 A363 R Peter JT65B JO63pm 4x10 750

364 11/22/15 15:24 PA3FXB -21 -23 432.070 15:29 0:05 A364 R Jan JT65B JO33kc 1x27 300

365 11/22/15 16:54 YL3AG -20 -14 432.070 17:00 0:06 A365 R Vitauts JT65B KO26av 4x30 700

366 11/22/15 17:30 DL7FF -24 -26 432.070 17:35 0:05 A366 R Ben JT65B JO62jr 2x19 500

367 11/29/15 22:06 DD0NM -24 -22 432.070 22:11 0:05 A367 R Fred JT65B JN59ni 2x19 150 ARRL

368 12/26/15 19:38 UX4IJ -25 -21 432.070 19:43 0:05 A368 R Oleg JT65B KN88tr 8X20 190

369 12/26/15 19:48 E77T -23 -28 432.070 19:58 0:10 A369 R Edin JT65B JN94im 2x23 100 70#88Bosnia-Herze

370 12/26/15 21:02 S590IARU -20 -20 432.070 21:08 0:06 A370 R Joze JT65B JN76ga  

371 02/21/16 18:22 EB5GP -17 -15 432.078 18:27 0:05 A371 yet Jose JT65B IM97hr 4x39 450

372 04/08/16 23:04 AA1KK -10 -13 432.097 23:09 0:05 A372 R TeamRI JT65B FN41dp 4X25 650

373 04/10/16 0:59 W1PV -20 -25 432.070 1:13 0:14 A373 R Skip JT65B FN20ip 4x25 1000 ARI

374 04/10/16 10:33 OK2AQ -21 -24 432.098 10:38 0:05 A374 yet Mirek JT65B JN89hf 1x8wl 250 ARI

375 04/10/16 10:39 UR7D -14 O 432.098 10:44 0:05 A375 Ltw JT65B FN18 ARI

376 04/10/16 11:21 SM3KPX -17 -20 432.098 11:30 0:09 A376 R John JT65B JP73hi ARI

377 04/10/16 11:35 DL6SH -8 -4 432.098 11:40 0:05 A377 R Slawek JT65B JN48sw 8m 500 ARI

378 04/10/16 11:57 UR7DWW 559 559 432.030 12:03 0:06 A378 yet CWA ARI

379 05/07/16 7:52 EB2FJN -20 -22 432.070 8:02 0:10 A379 R Pedro JT65B IN83qe 4x25 GS31

380 05/07/16 22:38 P40MB -30 -22 432.095 22:57 0:19 A380 R Angelo JT65B FK42xo 2x12X 400 Aruba 70#78

381 06/11/16 11:11 PA5Y -14 -18 432.080 11:16 0:05 A381 Ltw Conrad JT65B JO21vo 600

382 06/11/16 11:16 RN6MA -18 -20 432.080 11:23 0:07 A382 R Victor JT65B LN06uq 2x14

383 06/11/16 11:33 F6CPI -22 -25 432.080 11:45 0:12 A383 yet Jean JT65B JN06 4x21 600

384 06/11/16 12:06 BH4PVP -27 -24 432.080 12:13 0:07 A384 R Zhang JT65B OM96qc 4x13 100

385 10/14/16 17:35 S9YY -24 -22 432.090 17:38 0:03 A385 R Peter JT65B JJ30ij 2xEF17 400 70#80 Sao Tome

386 10/16/16 18:28 UB6A -16 -22 432.088 18:33 0:05 A386 yet Alex JT65B LN05 4x23H GS23B

387 10/16/16 20:06 XT2AFT -21 -25 432.099 20:10 0:04 A387 R Hermann JT65B IK92fn 1x38 400 70#81 Burkina Fasco



388 11/12/16 18:15 DK5SO -28 -27 432.070 18:20 0:05 A388 R Kurt JT65B JN58av 2x21 200

389 11/12/16 19:17 DL8FBD -16 O 432.070 19:22 0:05 A389 R Gerald JT65B JO40ka 4x21 750

390 11/15/16 10:59 VK2MAX -19 O 432.070 11:10 0:11 A390 R Grant JT65B QF68jv 1x30 100

391 11/15/16 20:40 JH7OPT -20 -21 432.095 20:46 0:06 A391 R Masa JT65B QM07 2x25 500

392 11/19/16 22:46 E44CM -18 -24 432.058 22:51 0:05 A392 R Chris JT65B KM72pa 27elDK 400 70#82 Palestine

393 11/21/16 1:09 YL2FZ -27 -24 432.070 1:14 0:05 A393 R Valdis JT65B KO37qi 4x16 200

394 02/07/17 6:33 N7NW -14 -19 432.070 6:38 0:05 A394 R Hal JT65B CN87qf 4xM2 KW

395 02/11/17 18:28 OF2DG 559 559 432.013 18:34 0:06 A395 R Eino CWA KP30ck DUBUS 432CW

396 02/11/17 20:05 TM8DO -25 -23 432.085 20:10 0:05 A396 R Marius JT65B JN26if 2x21 120

397 02/11/17 20:11 F8DO -26 -24 432.085 20:16 0:05 A397 R Marius JT65B JN26if 2x21 120

398 05/01/17 2:21 WA2FGK -13 O 432.070 2:27 0:06 A398 R Herb JT65B FN21de 4x33 1000 psked

399 10/06/17 20:01 EA9LZ -14 O 432.050 20:06 0:05 A399 R Zdenek JT65B IM75iv 3.2mD 1200 70#81 Ceuta 

400 10/06/17 21:44 BX4AP -23 -27 432.084 21:50 0:06 A400 R Jesse JT65B PL04ie 2x18V 200

401 10/07/17 11:35 JE2UFF -14 O 432.070 11:40 0:05 A401 R Toshi JT65B PM86tf 8x20 500 ARRL

402 10/18/17 3:42 3DA0MB -16 -23 432.090 3:47 0:05 A402 R TeamChris JT65B KG53pk 2x28 70#82     swaziland

403 11/04/17 18:35 DL9LBH -25 O 432.070 18:40 0:05 A403 R Hans JT65B JN59id 4x23 500 ARRL

404 11/04/17 18:39 4Z5CP -19 O 432.070 18:45 0:06 A404 R Dimitry JT65B KM72mt 4x16 500 70#83 Israel

405 11/04/17 19:05 SM7THS -14 -15 432.070 19:10 0:05 A405 R Sverker JT65B LO76wu 8x25 700 ARRL

406 11/04/17 20:11 D44TVG -15 -18 432.090 20:15 0:04 A406 R Peter JT65B HK85dc 70#84 Cape Verde

407 11/04/17 20:38 UB4UAA -21 -18 432.068 20:43 0:05 A407 R Denis JT65B LO24nf 2x33 400 ARRL

408 11/04/17 21:47 DL1KDA -18 O 432.068 21:52 0:05 A408 R Alex JT65B JO30ep 1x21x 500 ARRL

409 11/04/17 21:53 S59DGO -13 O 432.068 21:58 0:05 A409 R Stojan JT65B JN75fo ARRL

410 11/05/17 12:57 VK3NX -19 -21 432.060 13:02 0:05 A410 R Charlie JT65B QF21ex ARRL

411 11/05/17 20:32 JA4UMN -20 -20 432.070 20:40 0:08 A411 R Fumi JT65B PM64vu 4x25 500 ARRL

412 11/05/17 21:00 S51LF -18 -15 432.070 21:19 0:19 A412 R Leon JT65B JN75cn 2x30 ARRL

413 11/05/17 21:35 S51YL -19 O 432.070 21:40 0:05 A413 yet Jana JT65B JN75cn 2x29 700 ARRL

414 11/07/17 14:38 DX7EME -24 -23 432.098 14:43 0:05 A414 R Udo Team JT65B PJ19vn 2x32X 300 70#85 Philippin

415 11/28/17 14:43 GI6ATZ -23 -19 432.070 14:50 0:07 A415 R Gordon JT65B IO74aj 2x28 500 70#86 N.Ireland 

416 11/28/17 15:04 SM5EPO -21 -23 432.080 15:18 0:14 A416 R PeO JT65B JP80mc 1x21 600

417 12/02/17 15:03 OH3LWP -16 -24 432.070 15:10 0:07 A417 Ltw Ari JT65B KP11xk 1.8mD

418 12/02/17 19:22 BV3CE -22 -19 432.090 19:28 0:06 A418 R Tom JT65B PL04ms 2x12 500

419 12/09/17 15:09 V31EME -18 -26 432.080 15:16 0:07 A419 R Uwe JT65B EK57nf 1x25 1000 70#87 Belize

420 01/28/18 6:54 KA1GT -21 -20 432.085 6:58 0:04 A420 R Bob JT65B FN54uj 2.4mD 500

421 02/25/18 16:23 UA4AAV -10 -11 432.070 16:30 0:07 A421 R Victor JT65B LO21fd 4.7mD 250

422 03/03/18 11:21 TD9CHR -21 -27 432.076 11:27 0:06 A422 R Chris JT65B EK44sb 1x30 400 70#89 Guatemala

423 03/27/18 18:11 CR2EME -24 O 432.087 18:15 0:04 A423 R Xteam JT65B HM77ft 2x17 200 70#90 Azores

424 04/20/18 10:49 G3LGR -26 -20 432.070 10:56 0:07 A424 R Mike JT65B IO91tp 1x14 80

425 04/27/18 16:11 Z66EME -17 -24 432.085 16:20 0:09 A425 R Uwe JT65B KN02ms 4x9H 1000 70#91 Kosovo

426 05/12/18 3:05 S57M -17 -19 432.070 3:11 0:06 A426 R Bojan JT65B JN76sn 16x17 500

427 05/12/18 3:45 S56P -17 -21 432.070 3:52 0:07 A427 R Bostjan JT65B JN76po 16x17 500

428 06/17/18 10:48 YU7C -24 -17 432.070 10:54 0:06 A428 R Vojislav JT65B JN95ss 2x27 200

429 09/10/18 7:05 EI8JK -22 -24 432.070 7:13 0:08 A429 R Tony JT65B IO51do 4x21 300 70#92 Ireland

430 11/04/18 5:08 ZS4TX -11 -14 432.070 5:15 0:07 A430 R Bernie JT65B KG30cv 8x25 1000

431 11/24/18 19:54 EM5EME -9 O 432.087 19:58 0:04 A431 yet Val JT65B KO50 8x39 800 arrl,jt10

432 11/24/18 21:15 F6HLC -15 O 432.074 21:19 0:04 A432 R Christian JT65B JN26hs 8x21 900 arrl,jt10

433 11/24/18 22:41 DK1KW -20 -22 432.071 22:45 0:04 A433 R Werner JT65B JN58re 2X13 700 arrl,jt10

434 11/25/18 19:18 DL2HWA -14 O 432.072 19:21 0:03 A434 R Dietmar JT65B JO51we 4x37 1200 arrl,jtx

435 11/25/18 19:26 PA3DOL -16 -22 432.072 19:29 0:03 A435 yet Sjoerol JT65B JO22mt 2x30 250 arrl,jtx

436 11/25/18 19:35 R6CS -13 -18 432.072 19:39 0:04 A436 R Sergey JT65B KN95lc 6x23 1000 arrl,jtx

437 11/25/18 20:14 DF7KB -8 O 432.072 20:19 0:05 A437 R Wolf JT65B JO30qv 4x25 750 arrl,jtx

438 12/22/18 9:19 KF8MY -20 -24 432.070 9:24 0:05 A438 R Mike JT65B EN84cb 4x33H 500

439 12/22/18 10:17 BD9BU -21 -23 432.070 10:22 0:05 A439 R Wang JT65B OM33od 4x13H 200

440 12/22/18 18:43 PD7RKZ -24 O 432.070 18:48 0:05 A440 R Rob JT65B JO22 8x? ?

441 12/25/18 12:39 W2HRO -24 -26 432.070 12:45 0:06 A441 R Paul JT65B FN20ng 4mD 180

442 01/20/19 18:02 UR3EE -23 -20 432.070 18:07 0:05 A442 R Arthur JT65B KN88dc

443 01/20/19 19:36 9K2YM -27 -28 432.070 19:43 0:07 A443 R Yaser JT65B LL48eg 4x32 50(30) 70#93 Kuwait

444 04/12/19 12:07 JH3BHB -26 -17 432.070 12:11 0:04 A444 R Hide JT65B PM74vp 4X2X24 50

445 04/12/19 12:41 DL4ZAG -25 O 432.070 12:46 0:05 A445 R Kurt JT65B JN49hu 4x13 500

446 04/16/19 6:56 VP2EMB -21 -21 432.088 7:01 0:05 A446 R Team Chris JT65B FK88lf 27h23v 400 Anguilla 70#94

447 06/09/19 12:56 F8GHE -20 -20 432.070 13:01 0:05 A447 yet Christian JT65B JN37ah 4x16 1000

448 09/28/19 6:50 DL9DBJ -20 -25 432.070 6:59 0:09 A448 yet Hartmunt JT65B JO31vh 2x23 800

449 10/23/19 1:15 A21EME -16 -22 432.085 1:19 0:04 A449 R team JT65B KG25wk 2x28 70#95 Botswana

450 10/23/19 1:34 DL1RPL -26 -20 432.094 1:39 0:05 A450 R Peter JT65B JO62li 4x17H 400

451 11/16/19 20:21 RD3FD -26 O 432.070 20:26 0:05 A451 R Sergey JT65B KO95bo 4x14 400 arrl

452 11/16/19 22:43 DK5OZ 559 559 432.026 22:46 0:03 A452 yet CWA arrl

453 11/17/19 15:04 KD2LGX -24 -20 432.080 15:12 0:08 A453 R Larry JT65B FN13ig 4x9 1000 arrl

454 01/04/20 5:25 KO4MA -23 -24 432.070 5:32 0:07 A454 R Andrew JT65B EL88to 436CP42 350

455 01/05/20 13:35 R1NW -22 -20 432.080 13:42 0:07 A455 R Fedor JT65B KP71hu 4x26 500

456 01/05/20 14:48 RA9CHL -20 -22 432.073 14:53 0:05 A456 yet Victor JT65B LO97wv 1x33 800

457 01/11/20 12:27 R9CQ -15 -18 432.080 12:32 0:05 A457 yet Vlademir JT65B MO17ua 8x19 100

458 03/03/20 3:41 PJ2T -20 -25 432.089 3:45 0:04 A458 R Gene JT65B FK52kg 1x9wl 500 70#96 curacao

459 03/03/20 4:52 ZL3AAD -19 -17 432.070 4:57 0:05 A459 R Graham JT65B RE68lv 4xdg7 400 70#97 New Zealand

460 04/04/20 6:25 VE3MIS -20 -20 432.070 6:35 0:10 A460 R club JT65B FN03eq 2x28H 300 ARI

461 04/04/20 6:55 JH7BAY -23 -17 432.070 6:59 0:04 A461 R Yuichi JT65B QM07fn 23x4 ARI

462 04/04/20 15:30 DG5CST -6 -9 432.076 15:35 0:05 A462 R Sebastian JT65B JO60ds 10mD 500 ARI

463 04/29/20 11:40 PA4VHF -16 -17 432.068 11:45 0:05 A463 R Dick JT65B JO32je 4x21 150

464 05/28/20 10:56 GM4FIZ -22 -17 432.070 11:02 0:06 A464 R Arcnie JT65B IO75hr 2x22 50

465 05/28/20 11:38 M0ABA -23 -27 432.070 11:43 0:05 A465 R Tom JT65B JO01jm 4x9 60

466 08/16/20 4:21 SQ9CYD -21 -10 432.068 4:25 0:04 A466 R Michal JT65B JO90is 4x23H 1000

467 08/16/20 5:46 PA9R -16 -15 432.090 5:51 0:05 A467 R Rob JT65B JO22jk 8x14 600

468 08/16/20 6:24 IW4ARD -24 -19 432.070 6:29 0:05 A468 R Gianni JT65B JN64fd 4x19 1200

469 10/31/20 10:10 N1QG -19 -22 432.070 10:18 0:08 A469 R Ed JT65B FN34jj 2x19 400

470 10/31/20 17:58 YO2NAA -24 -26 432.070 18:06 0:08 A470 R Ady JT65B KN05os 1x23H 140

471 11/24/20 14:34 RA3EME -24 O 432.070 14:39 0:05 A471 R Alexander JT65B KO72pi

472 11/28/20 8:29 W4ZST -21 O 432.077 8:38 0:09 A472 R Bob JT65B EM84ao 2x25VH 800

473 11/28/20 8:41 VK2CMP -22 -20 432.077 8:44 0:03 A473 R Mick JT65B QF56ne 4x15 400

474 11/28/20 14:56 OZ1SKY -24 -21 432.057 15:01 0:05 A474 R Brian JT65B JO56dg 4x16H 60

475 11/28/20 16:06 JJ3JHP -24 -26 432.070 16:10 0:04 A475 R Hiro JT65B PM75xd 4x20V 500

476 12/04/20 12:47 WP4G -24 -23 432.068 12:52 0:05 A476 R Angel JT65B FK68wk 4x24 350 70#106 Puerto Rico

477 12/06/20 0:05 PA3HDG -18 -24 432.082 0:14 0:09 A477 R Marcel JT65B JO31bu 4x? 350

478 12/06/20 0:39 GW4LWD -16 O 432.080 0:43 0:04 A478 R William JT65B JO81hq 4x17 1000

479 12/20/20 5:30 HS0ZOP -16 -25 432.092 5:37 0:07 A479 R Alex JT65B OK03gr 4x15VH 500 70#98 Thailand

480 01/30/21 11:37 HI8DL -19 O 432.070 12:01 0:24 A480 R David JT65B FK58al M2 9WL 300 70#99 Dominican rep.

481 02/22/21 15:45 SM4GGC -17 -20 432.070 15:49 0:04 A481 LR Stig Q6560B JO69rk 4x21H 110

482 03/17/21 0:42 KU4XO -25 -16 432.070 0:53 0:11 A482 R Matt JT65B EM84vt 4x21H 200

483 06/20/21 12:46 JR7PJS -20 -11 432.070 12:54 0:08 A483 R Kazu JT65B QM07aj 25x4 50

484 06/20/21 13:10 JF6CTK -18 -9 432.070 13:16 0:06 A484 R Masa JT65B PM52iq 26x8 50

485 03/06/22 9:24 DL1VPL -10 -20 432.070 19:28 10:04 A485 R Thomas Q6560B JO61ua 4x13 750



486 03/06/22 10:34 PA3FWV -11 -20 432.073 10:39 0:05 A486 LR Rudy Q6560B JO11rh 4X16 400

487 03/07/22 1:38 N9BX -18 -21 432.070 1:43 0:05 A487 LR Bruce Q6560B EM50pi 2x23 500

488 03/12/22 15:34 SM3LBN -16 -25 432.070 15:38 0:04 A488 L Hakan Q65-60B JP80io 8x8 700

489 03/13/22 5:32 W7JW -12 -22 432.070 5:37 0:05 A489 LR Jeff Q6560B EN82fj 8x33 700

490 05/04/22 1:10 NN3Y -20 -20 432.070 1:16 0:06 A490 LR Nick Q65-60B EL95sr 4x18 800

491 05/04/22 1:24 N9XG -15 -18 432.070 1:29 0:05 A491 LR Ian Q65-60B EN60vl 4x22 1500

492 05/04/22 11:10 OH3DP -25 -26 432.070 11:19 0:09 A492 LR Hannu Q6560B KP10tt 4x18H 50

493 05/05/22 0:50 N6WS -19 -18 432.080 0:56 0:06 A493 LR Bill Q65-60B CM95ra 2x50 300

494 07/26/22 5:48 DL4DTU -15 -18 432.080 5:55 0:07 A494 R Norbert Q65-60B JO60ts 4.6mD 750

495 07/26/22 7:05 DK0TE -20 -27 432.070 7:13 0:08 A495 R Hardy Q6560B JN47rp 2x21XP

496 07/27/22 7:25 OJ0DX -21 -23 432.080 7:31 0:08 A496 LR Seb Q6560B JP90nh 9wlm2 450 70#104 Market reef

497 08/30/22 0:10 N1AV -25 -20 432.090 0:19 0:09 A497 LR Jay Q6560B DM43fg 2x25xp 700

498 11/18/22 3:21 ZC4RH -23 -21 432.085 3:25 0:04 A498 R team Chris Q6560B KM64lo 27x23xp 300 70#105 Cyprus

499 12/29/22 3:57 NH6Y -18 -23 432.090 4:01 0:04 A499 LR Tom Q65-60B BL10bs 2x25 350 70#107 Hawaii

500 12/30/22 12:06 OH3AWW -19 -17 432.070 12:11 0:05 A500 L Matti Q6560B KP11vj 2x23 300

501 02/10/23 15:02 AA5C -15 -21 432.070 15:08 0:06 A501 L Greg Q6560B EM13sc 4x25 500

502 02/10/23 15:28 JD1YCC -18 -26 432.050 15:31 0:03 A502 L Kay Q6560B QL17cb 2x20 500 70#108 ogasawara

503 04/28/23 13:28 F6GRB -18 -22 432.070 13:32 0:04 A503 L Philippe Q6560B JN25ko 2x21XP 400

504 04/30/23 14:36 JS6UJS -18 -20 432.070 14:41 0:05 A504 R Ochiai Q6560B PL24ck 4x20H 500

505 04/30/23 15:15 GW4ZHI -16 -23 432.072 15:21 0:06 A505 R Bryn Q6560B IO82ah 8x12 400

506 04/30/23 15:22 GM0HBK -18 -19 432.072 15:27 0:05 A506 R CRobertson Q6560B IO85hr 4x24 400

507 04/30/23 16:02 DC2TH -19 -23 432.072 16:07 0:05 A507 R Wolfgang Q6560B JN47rr 1x11 350

508 04/30/23 16:40 DJ8MS -19 -20 432.072 16:45 0:05 A508 R Tor Q6560B JO54uc 1x18 350

509 05/28/23 13:02 GD0TEP -16 -24 432.070 13:07 0:05 A509 L Andy Q6560B IO74sd 1x23 1000 70#109 Isle of Man

510 06/27/23 10:44 TM8MAX -21 -24 432.070 10:49 0:05 A510 yet Marius Q6560B

511 07/15/23 5:22 R3YAV -11 -13 432.070 5:27 0:05 A511 yet Team Q6560B KO72pi 5mD ?

512 10/31/23 11:42 JO4KVP -20 -19 432.070 11:48 0:06 A512 yet Hama Q6560B PM75cm 22x2x2 50

513 10/31/23 20:42 OM4EX -26 -18 432.070 20:45 0:03 A513 R Ondrej Q6560B JN98hr 4x19 200 70#110 Slovak Rep.

514 10/31/23 22:18 SP2WRH -16 -21 432.085 22:23 0:05 A514 LR Rafal Q6560B JO94fk 2x13 350

515 11/01/23 22:38 SA5IKN -24 -25 432.082 23:23 0:45 A515 LR Max Q6560B JO89tt 1x23 90 noRL LNA.NF1.0dB

516 11/21/23 14:13 4W8X -21 -18 432.075 14:17 0:04 A516 LR Seb Q6560B PI21qk 3mD 700 70#111 Timor-Leste

517 04/25/01 9:20 JA6CZD 559 449 1296.020 9:41 0:21 B001 R Shichiro CWB PM53fm 5mD 500 Japan.23#1

518 04/28/01 2:22 KA0Y 559 539 1296.016 2:36 0:14 B002 R Ken CWB EN41fn 15md 1000 DUBUS.USA.23#2

519 04/28/01 2:38 K0YW 559 539 1296.016 2:41 0:03 B003 R Bruce CWB DM67ed 9.2md 1000 DUBUS

520 04/28/01 3:00 JA4BLC "O" "O" 1296.010 3:14 0:14 B004 R Yoshiro CWB PM65ml 6md 500 DUBUS

521 04/28/01 10:36 OE9XXI  SK 569 449 1296.014 10:41 0:05 B005 yet CWB JN47ul DUBUS

522 04/28/01 10:50 SM3AKW 559 549 1296.009 10:54 0:04 B006 R Karl CWB JP92ao 5md 500 DBS.Sweden.23#3

523 04/28/01 10:58 F2TU 569 539 1296.017 11:09 0:11 B007 R Philippe CWB JN38lg 8md 600 DBS.France.23#4

524 04/28/01 11:50 HB9BBD 569 569 1296.010 11:54 0:04 B008 R Dominique CWB JN47ee 10md 2000 DS.Switzerland.23#5

525 04/28/01 11:54 HB9SV 569 559 1296.010 11:58 0:04 B009 R Rico CWB JN45lv 8md 1500 DUBUS

526 04/28/01 12:23 OZ4MM 559 539 1296.011 12:27 0:04 B010 R Stig CWB JO55gh 10md 500 DBS.Denmark.23#6

527 04/28/01 13:10 OH2AXH "O" "O" 1296.014 13:15 0:05 B011 R Pertti CWB KP20ok 6.4md 500 DBS.Finland.23#7

528 04/28/01 13:39 G3LTF 559 549 1296.027 13:43 0:04 B012 R Peter CWB IO91gg 6md 500 DBS.England.23#8

529 04/29/01 12:03 OZ6OL 549 529 1296.020 12:11 0:08 B013 R Hans CWB JO65dj 5md DUBUS

530 04/29/01 12:43 LX1DB 579 449 1296.011 12:47 0:04 B014 R Willi CWB JN39co 10md 1000 D.Luxembourg.23#9

531 04/29/01 13:05 G4CCH 559 539 1296.015 13:13 0:08 B015 R Howard CWB IO93ql 5.4md 600 DUBUS

532 04/29/01 13:14 F6CGJ 559 449 1296.015 13:21 0:07 B016 R Louis CWB IN78rk 8md 600 DUBUS

533 04/29/01 13:44 DH9FAG 549 449 1296.016 13:48 0:04 B017 yet CWB JN49lx DUBUS

534 05/26/01 10:44 DK0ZAB 559 339 1296.010 10:55 0:11 B018 R club stn. CWB JO61cu 10md 80 Germany.23#10

535 05/26/01 12:09 IK2MMB 559 519 1296.018 12:23 0:14 B019 R Sergio CWB JN45pq 3.5md 500 Italy.23#11

536 05/27/01 3:37 W7GBI 559 439 1296.015 3:47 0:10 B020 R Charlie CWB DM43an 7.5md 400

537 05/27/01 3:48 W7QX "O" "O" 1296.015 3:57 0:09 B021 yet CWB DM44ar

538 05/27/01 10:38 ZS6AXT "O" "O" 1296.013 10:45 0:07 B022 R Ivo CWB KG33vv 5md 200 South Africa.23#12

539 07/22/01 8:34 DJ9YW 559 439 1296.010 8:44 0:10 B023 R Heinrich CWB JO42qa 4.5md 360

540 08/18/01 5:24 HB9Q 559 429 1296.016 5:30 0:06 B024 R club stn. CWB JN47cg 15.3md 500

541 09/15/01 22:19 K5JL 579 559 1296.012 22:22 0:03 B025 R J CWB EM15dq 8.4md 1000

542 09/16/01 7:49 I0UGB 569 359 1296.013 7:55 0:06 B026 R Giuseppe CWB JN62bo 5md 350

543 10/13/01 5:00 OK1CA 549 449 1296.012 5:07 0:07 B027 R Franta CWB JO70gm 10md 150 ARL.Czecho.23#13

544 10/13/01 18:59 K1RQG 559 559 1296.014 19:04 0:05 B028 R tnx Norm CWB FN54lm ARRL

545 10/13/01 19:05 W5LUA 559 549 1296.014 19:08 0:03 B029 R Albert CWB EM13qc 5md 1000 ARRL

546 10/14/01 3:21 OH2DG 549 549 1296.010 3:27 0:06 B030 R Eino CWB KP30ck 8md 500 ARRL

547 10/14/01 3:57 HB9BHU "O" "O" 1296.012 4:03 0:06 B031 R Fred CWB JN37xg 3.7md 800 ARRL

548 10/14/01 21:20 JH5LUZ "O" "M" 1296.008 21:27 0:07 B032 R Yasu CWB PM63fk 5md 500 ARRL

549 10/14/01 21:28 W6HD 559 539 1296.008 21:32 0:04 B033 R Tay CWB CM98pf 20md 1000 ARRL

550 11/03/01 20:33 DJ5MN 539 539 1296.012 20:46 0:13 B034 R Bernhard CWB JN58wh 3md 500

551 11/03/01 21:29 DK5MV 439 "O" 1296.012 21:39 0:10 B035 R Mike CWB JN58wh 2x70 500

552 11/03/01 21:47 GW3XYW 559 549 1296.010 21:57 0:10 B036 R Jones CWB IO71xr 6.7md 400 Wales.23#14

553 04/21/02 16:41 DL4MUP 549 529 1296.018 16:48 0:07 B037 R Dave CWB JN58ri 3md 1000 DUBUS

554 11/10/01 2:17 OK1KIR "O" "O" 1296.016 2:24 0:07 B038 R club CWB JN79dw 4.5md 350 ARRL

555 11/10/01 2:49 OE9ERC 569 559 1296.014 2:55 0:06 B039 yet CWB JN47vl ARRL

556 11/10/01 3:18 OE5EYM 559 559 1296.020 3:22 0:04 B040 R Ernst CWB JN68sk 13md 500 ARRL.Austria.23#15

557 11/10/01 18:27 WA6PY 449 549 1296.021 18:33 0:06 B041 R Paul CWB DM13la 2.4md 1000 ARRL

558 11/10/01 18:49 K2UYH "O" "O" 1296.010 18:52 0:03 B042 R Al CWB FN20qg 8.4md 450 ARRL

559 11/11/01 2:36 VK5MC "O" "O" 1296.014 2:43 0:07 B043 yet CWB QF02ej ARRL

560 11/11/01 3:30 F5FEN 549 559 1296.012 3:39 0:09 B044 R Poulenard CWB JN25jc 6md 100 ARRL

561 11/11/01 3:58 F5PAU 569 559 1296.001 4:04 0:06 B045 R Francis CWB IN88cb 6.75md 1000 ARRL

562 11/11/01 5:44 OE5JFL 569 559 1296.021 5:48 0:04 B046 R Hannes CWB JN68rl 9md 500 ARRL

563 11/11/01 21:08 K5GW 559 559 1296.010 21:12 0:04 B047 yet CWB EM13pf ARRL

564 12/02/01 20:39 SM2CEW 559 559 1296.010 20:46 0:07 B048 R peter CWB KP15cr 8md 500

565 12/02/01 22:33 HB9BCD 549 "O" 1296.010 22:39 0:06 B049 R Carlo CWB JN45lv 3.2md 500

566 12/02/01 22:49 G3LQR 559 549 1296.010 22:56 0:07 B050 R Simon CWB JO02qf 4.2md 200

567 12/30/01 20:17 F6ETI "O" "O" 1296.015 20:29 0:12 B051 R Philippe CWB IN87iq 3.2md 300

568 04/20/02 3:15 K9KFR 559 559 1296.009 3:23 0:08 B052 R Robert CWB EN71gg 7.5md 600 DUBUS

569 04/20/02 13:07 F6KHM 559 529 1296.004 13:11 0:04 B053 yet club CWB IN78rj DUBUS

570 04/21/02 5:32 VE6TA "O" "M" 1296.009 5:44 0:12 B054 R Grant CWB DO33gs 5md 300 DBS.Canada.23#16

571 04/21/02 13:52 F/G8MBI "M" "O" 1296.014 13:59 0:07 B055 yet CWB DUBUS

572 04/21/02 14:29 F1ANH 549 439 1296.015 14:33 0:04 B056 R Jean CWB IN88mr 3.7md 700 DUBUS

573 04/21/02 15:12 F5HRY "O" "O" 1296.011 15:20 0:08 B057 R Herve CWB JN18eq 2.6md 400 DUBUS

574 04/21/02 15:27 DL1YMK 329 539 1296.011 15:36 0:09 B058 R Michael CWB JO31qx 3.8md 100 DUBUS

575 04/21/02 16:08 ON5RR "O" "O" 1296.015 16:15 0:07 B059 R Marc CWB JO20cx 3.7md 250 DBS.Belgium.23#17

576 05/18/02 14:45 DF4PV "O" 559 1296.009 14:50 0:05 B060 R Gunter CWB JN49ax 10md 600 ARI

577 05/19/02 13:03 IK3COJ "O" "O" 1296.017 13:13 0:10 B061 R Aldo CWB JN65bn 3md 150 ARI

578 06/15/02 11:36 DL8OBU "O" "O" 1296.035 11:50 0:14 B062 R Jurgen CWB JO42xi 3.1md 100 PSKED

579 07/13/02 1:08 W7BBM 339 559 1296.010 1:15 0:07 B063 R John CWB DM42mb 10md 65

580 09/28/02 14:58 N7AM 549 449 1296.010 15:09 0:11 B064 R Jack CWB CN87qn 9md 350

581 11/24/02 23:57 EA8/LA8LF RO O 1296.014 0:23 0:26 B065 yet CWB JO59jv ARL.Canary Is.23#18



582 04/12/03 14:41 HB9JAW 559 559 1296.008 14:46 0:05 B066 R Michel CWB JN47ce 11md 500 DUBUS

583 04/13/03 7:27 W7SZ 449 449 1296.018 7:33 0:06 B067 yet CWB CN85uo DUBUS

584 05/11/03 15:05 LA8LF 559 549 1296.010 15:13 0:08 B068 yet CWB JN59bs

585 07/05/03 10:23 PA3CSG 559 549 1296.010 10:32 0:09 B069 R Geert CWB JO21wd 8.2md 800 Netherland.23#19 

586 10/18/03 16:55 W2DRZ 559 339 1296.016 16:59 0:04 B070 R Thomas CWB FN02la 4.8md 250 ARRL

587 10/18/03 17:54 JH1KRC 559 559 1296.020 17:59 0:05 B071 R Mike CWB QM06aw 4.4md 500 ARRL

588 10/19/03 0:40 PA0SSB SK RO O 1296.009 0:49 0:09 B072 yet CWB JO22ga ARRL

589 11/15/03 0:39 F5VHX O RO 1296.018 0:43 0:04 B073 yet CWB JN04ft ARRL

590 11/15/03 14:22 K9BCT/4 559 449 1296.019 14:26 0:04 B074 R Randy CWB EL96 4.3md 700 ARRL

591 11/15/03 14:31 N2UO O RO 1296.019 14:36 0:05 B075 R Marc CWB FN20qf 3md 400 ARRL

592 11/16/03 0:16 JR4ZZS 569 569 1296.012 0:22 0:06 B076 R club CWB PM65ol 9md 400 ARRL

593 01/10/04 22:52 SK0UX O RO 1296.010 22:59 0:07 B077 R club CWB JO99bm 6md 100

594 01/11/04 22:05 UR5LX RO O 1296.026 22:25 0:20 B078 R Sergej CWB KO70wk 3.2md Uklaine.23#20

595 03/27/04 2:18 K4QI 559 559 1296.020 2:22 0:04 B079 R Russ CWB EL88ut 7.2md 600 DUBUS

596 03/28/04 3:05 JA8IAD 549 429 1296.009 3:09 0:04 B080 R Michi CWB QN03 5md 300 DUBUS

597 03/28/04 11:59 DL0SHF 579 449 1296.017 12:05 0:06 B081 yet CWB JO54bh DUBUS

598 09/11/04 20:36 K9SLQ 569 559 1296.013 20:43 0:07 B082 R Wayne CWB EN70kk 9md 500 ARI

599 12/05/04 1:37 DF3RU 549 549 1296.021 1:42 0:05 B083 R Karl CWB JN59ul 6md 500 ARRL

600 04/16/05 5:00 KL6M O RO 1296.018 5:08 0:08 B084 R Mike CWB BP51dc 9.2mD 250 DUBUS

601 04/16/05 14:04 ON7UN 579 559 1296.019 14:08 0:04 B085 R Eddy CWB JO21ng 6.1md 500 DUBUS

602 04/17/05 15:22 RW1AW 559 559 1296.019 15:26 0:04 B086 R Alex CWB KP50da 6md 250 DB.Eu-Russia.23#21

603 10/23/05 0:31 OK1DFC 559 539 1296.015 0:36 0:05 B087 R Zdenek CWB JN79gw ARRL

604 10/23/05 1:52 ES5PC O RO 1296.023 1:57 0:05 B088 R Viljo CWB KO38hj 4.5md ARRL.Estonia.23#22

605 11/12/05 7:17 W6IFE 579 579 1296.018 7:21 0:04 B089 R club CWB DM07uf 40md 500 ARRL

606 11/12/05 8:34 K5SO 569 549 1296.020 8:36 0:02 B090 R Joe CWB DM66xw 8.4md 250 ARRL

607 11/13/05 9:24 VK4AFL O RO 1296.018 9:28 0:04 B091 R Trevor CWB QG62oj ARL.Australia.23#23

608 11/13/05 18:17 ES6RQ O RO 1296.015 18:21 0:04 B092 R Ants CWB KO28wa 4.5md 360 ARRL

609 10/26/02 14:45 KU4F 569 449 1296.010 14:51 0:06 B093 R Les CWB EL99af ARRL

610 11/24/02 14:03 N2IQ 569 569 1296.014 14:07 0:04 B094 yet CWB FN13td 補充

611 06/02/06 13:54 SM5LE -21 -23 1296.038 14:08 0:14 B095 R Sven JT65C JO99bd 2.2md 200

612 06/03/06 12:37 VK3UM 559 559 1296.018 12:43 0:06 B096 R Doug CWB QF22ro 8.4md 180

613 06/03/06 14:25 IW2FZR O O 1296.008 14:39 0:14 B097 R Dario CWB JN56be 4md 500

614 06/07/06 7:51 VK7MO -18 -23 1296.065 8:09 0:18 B098 R Rex JT65C QE37pc 2.3md 100

615 07/22/06 6:40 SM6CKU 559 559 1296.015 6:46 0:06 B099 R Ben CWB JO67ck 8md 250

616 08/13/06 22:23 OH3MCK -21 -24 1296.065 22:30 0:07 B100 R Petri JT65C KP11wl 4x67 200

617 09/09/06 21:09 LA8AV 569 559 1296.016 21:16 0:07 B101 R Egil CWB JO59ds 5.4md 500 ARI.Norway.23#24

618 10/08/06 20:13 PA0BAT -26 -17 1296.065 20:19 0:06 B102 R Gerard JT65C JO31fx 3md 200

619 10/14/06 2:08 SM4DHN 579 549 1296.012 2:15 0:07 B103 R ? CWB JP60vq ARRL

620 11/05/06 19:27 UT3LL -23 RO 1296.065 19:44 0:17 B104 R Valery JT65C KO80ac 3md 100

621 11/12/06 1:44 IZ1BPN 559 549 1296.021 1:49 0:05 B105 R Steve CWB JN34ot 18md 500 ARRL

622 11/12/06 15:37 JR4AEP 569 559 1296.017 15:43 0:06 B106 R Kenichi CWB PM65rh 9mD 400 ARRL

623 11/12/06 17:05 VA7MM -14 -18 1296.067 17:15 0:10 B107 R Mark JT65C CN89og ARRL

624 01/27/07 15:03 G4DZU -14 -14 1296.065 15:09 0:06 B108 R Doug JT65C IO93es 3md 400

625 01/27/07 15:53 LA9NEA 559 569 1296.016 15:58 0:05 B109 R club CWB JO59dx 5.33md 250

626 01/28/07 16:49 PA3FXB -18 O 1296.065 16:57 0:08 B110 R Jan JT65C JO33KC 3md 250

627 01/28/07 17:49 F5JWF -18 O 1296.065 17:55 0:06 B111 R Philippe JT65C

628 02/03/07 20:09 PE1HNG -20 O 1296.065 20:21 0:12 B112 R Ton JT65C JO30at 3md 200

629 02/24/07 2:45 8N1EME 589 569 1296.036 2:54 0:09 B113 R club CWB QM06iq 18md 500 big dish

630 02/25/07 5:44 N9JIM 559 559 1296.025 5:48 0:04 B114 R club CWB CM96ej 29.6md 100

631 02/25/07 16:32 LA2Z -20 O 1296.074 16:46 0:14 B115 yet JT65C JO59ej DUB DIG

632 03/03/07 19:29 PA3DZL -22 -22 1296.065 19:36 0:07 B116 R Jac JT65C JO21hm 2.5md 150

633 05/19/07 1:02 AD6IW 569 559 1296.012 1:05 0:03 B117 R club CWB CM96ek 30md 100 DUBUS

634 05/19/07 11:15 DL4DTU O RO 1296.013 11:27 0:12 B118 R Bert CWB JO60ts 3.75md 250 DUBUS

635 05/20/07 0:21 AL7RT RO O 1296.013 0:27 0:06 B119 R Dan CWB BP64bv 3.8md 250 DBS.Alaska.23#25

636 05/20/07 0:51 N0OY 569 559 1296.024 0:54 0:03 B120 R Alan CWB EM18ct 8.4md 300 DUBUS

637 06/16/07 7:57 RW3BP -14 RO 1296.065 8:05 0:08 B121 R Sergei JT65C KO85ws 30

638 07/08/07 16:57 VE7BBG -17 -16 1296.065 17:07 0:10 B122 R Cor JT65C CN88dt 3.3md 120

639 09/09/07 7:02 SM3LBN RO O 1296.019 7:10 0:08 B123 R Hakan CWB JP80io 5md 350 ARI

640 10/27/07 20:07 DL4MEA 579 559 1296.020 20:11 0:04 B124 yet CWB JN58ri ARRL

641 10/27/07 20:48 ON4BCB 569 559 1296.009 20:54 0:06 B125 yet CWB JO21hc ARRL

642 10/27/07 22:09 RA3AQ 539 559 1296.032 22:14 0:05 B126 yet CWB KO85je ARRL

643 10/28/07 11:14 K1JT 569 559 1296.013 11:20 0:06 B127 R Joe CWB FN20qi 8.5md 500 ARRL

644 11/24/07 19:41 RD3DA 559 559 1296.020 19:47 0:06 B128 R Yuri CWB KO85pt 3.7md 250 ARRL

645 11/24/07 20:44 SP6JLW 559 559 1296.012 20:48 0:04 B129 R Andrzej CWB JO80jk 6.5md 500 ARRL.Poland.23#26

646 01/19/08 17:08 F1PYR -21 O 1296.065 17:16 0:08 B130 R Andre JT65C JN19da 3.5mD 200

647 01/19/08 18:06 SV1BTR 559 549 1296.016 18:12 0:06 B131 R Dimitris CWB KM18no 3.6md 150 Greece.23#27

648 01/20/08 20:16 GM3SBC -22 -18 1296.065 20:30 0:14 B132 yet JT65C IO85ix Scotland.23#28

649 02/17/08 16:51 YL3AG -22 O 1296.065 16:59 0:08 B133 R Vitauts JT65C KO26av Latvia.23#29

650 02/17/08 17:46 SV1OE O O 1296.010 17:52 0:06 B134 R Costa CWB KM17vx 3md 500

651 05/03/08 5:23 UT5JCW 549 539 1296.014 5:32 0:09 B135 R Serge CWB KN64sn

652 05/10/08 4:03 NY2Z 439 449 1296.020 4:10 0:07 B136 R James CWB FN02KA DUBUS

653 05/11/08 4:10 K7XQ O O 1296.019 4:20 0:10 B137 R Jeff CWB CM97qi 3md 500 DUBUS

654 05/11/08 4:56 JA8ERE 559 449 1296.019 5:03 0:07 B138 R Mikio CWB QN02qx 6md 450 DUBUS

655 06/08/08 12:14 Z3/OK1DFC -20 O 1296.045 12:18 0:04 B139 R Zdenek JT65C KN11bs 3.2md 800 Macedonia.23#30

656 10/18/08 12:18 K2DH 559 569 1296.016 12:21 0:03 B140 yet CWB FN13fb ARRL

657 10/19/08 14:22 JF3HUC 569 559 1296.018 14:33 0:11 B141 R Yoshi CWB PM74ux 6md 250 ARRL

658 10/19/08 16:18 WW2R O O 1296.012 16:24 0:06 B142 R Dave CWB EM13qd 3.1md 400 ARRL

659 11/11/08 17:14 RW3PX O O 1296.022 17:22 0:08 B143 R Yuri CWB KO84tf 4md 400

660 11/14/08 21:24 PI9CAM -6 O 1296.092 21:28 0:04 B144 R club JT65C JO32et 25md 500

661 11/16/08 23:54 RK3WWF -17 -16 1296.080 23:59 0:05 B145 R club JT65C KO72qi ARRL

662 11/17/08 0:12 RW6AG -17 O 1296.080 0:20 0:08 B146 R Nick JT65C KN85ss 3.7md 300

663 01/17/09 21:17 VK2JDS -15 -18 1296.065 21:23 0:06 B147 R Dave JT65C QF46pv 4.6md 130

664 02/01/09 13:35 G4CBW -16 -17 1296.070 13:44 0:09 B148 R Tony JT65C IO83ub 3md 230

665 02/15/09 0:14 HB9HAL -5 -8 1296.065 0:22 0:08 B149 R Christoph JT65C JN47kf

666 03/29/09 1:08 ZL1WN -12 O 1296.075 1:14 0:06 B150 R Ross JT65C RF73hg New Zeeland.23#31

667 04/26/09 9:03 JA1WQF -21 -20 1296.070 9:11 0:08 B151 R Mitsu JT65C QM05av 3.7md 550 qrg drift alm?

668 04/30/09 13:04 HB9IZ -5 O 1296.066 13:14 0:10 B152 R Bennie JT65C JN47kf 10md 300

669 05/01/09 15:44 PY2BS -11 -15 1296.070 15:59 0:15 B153 R Bruce JT65C GG66pj 4md 350 Brazil.23#32

670 05/03/09 14:45 OK2KJT -18 -22 1296.070 14:53 0:08 B154 R CLUB JT65C JN99aj

671 05/24/09 7:45 JH1IGC -19 -13 1296.070 7:55 0:10 B155 R Tomy JT65C PM95 5.2md 5

672 05/30/09 13:04 LZ2US 589 559 1296.032 13:08 0:04 B156 R Marko CWB KN13rj 3.6md 500 DBS.Bulgaria.23#33

673 05/30/09 13:38 MI/DL1YMK 549 549 1296.026 13:43 0:05 B157 R Michael CWB IO74du 4.1md 500 DS.N-Ireland.23#34

674 05/30/09 13:58 SV3AAF 559 549 1296.011 14:02 0:04 B158 R Petros CWB KM17ko 3.9md DUBUS

675 05/31/09 12:46 SM6FHZ 559 559 1296.016 12:49 0:03 B159 R Ingolf CWB JO57xi 5.5md 550 DUBUS

676 05/31/09 13:08 HB9MOON 599 579 1296.013 13:12 0:04 B160 R club CWB JN47kf DUBUS

677 05/31/09 13:35 SP7DCS 559 559 1296.007 13:41 0:06 B161 R Chris CWB JO91rt 3md 200 DUBUS

678 07/18/09 2:22 E77DX -19 -18 1296.040 2:26 0:04 B162 R ok1dfc JT65C JN84ix 3.2md 800 BosHerzegov.23#35

679 07/18/09 4:50 9A5AA O O 1296.075 5:10 0:20 B163 R Dragan CWB JN75xt Croatia.23#36



680 07/18/09 18:35 UA9UHN -24 -19 1296.070 18:42 0:07 B164 R Stan JT65C NO33ku 3.7md 50 AsianRussia.23#37

681 07/19/09 5:52 SK6OSO 589 569 1296.050 5:57 0:05 B165 R CLUB CWB JO57xj 25.6md 70

682 07/19/09 7:05 SM5CFS -28 -14 1296.075 7:09 0:04 B166 R Bjorn JT65C JO99iq 5.6md 20

683 08/15/09 1:45 DL3EBJ -9 O 1296.070 1:54 0:09 B167 R Christian JT65C JO31cd 3.6md 300

684 08/18/09 5:09 EA3XU -26 -26 1296.070 5:30 0:21 B168 R Benjamin JT65C JN11ck 8x35 90 Spain.23#38

685 08/18/09 22:11 VK4CDI -21 -14 1296.070 22:17 0:06 B169 R Phil JT65C QG52xh 3.4md 90

686 09/05/09 19:34 YO8BCF -18 -14 1296.075 19:40 0:06 B170 R Emil JT65C KN36kn 4.9md 44 Romania.23#39

687 09/06/09 19:52 OE3SJA -25 -21 1296.070 20:04 0:12 B171 R Hannes JT65C JN88gh 2md 80

688 09/12/09 0:49 LZ1DX 569 579 1296.009 0:53 0:04 B172 R Ned CWB KN22dq ARI

689 09/13/09 1:42 JA4HZN 539 539 1296.014 1:46 0:04 B173 R Yasu CWB PM65sa 5md 260 ARI

690 09/20/09 8:53 HB9CKL SK 559 579 1296.016 8:58 0:05 B174 yet Leon CWB HB9MOON?

691 10/03/09 18:53 UA3PTW 549 569 1296.014 18:59 0:06 B175 R Dima CWB KO93bs 3.7md 300

692 10/03/09 19:33 OH0/DL1YMK 559 559 1296.043 19:38 0:05 B176 R Michael CWB JP90sf 4.1md 500 Aland Is.23#40

693 10/10/09 23:08 SD3F 559 569 1296.016 23:11 0:03 B177 R Carl CWB JP92ao ARRL

694 10/10/09 23:16 RD3YA 439 559 1296.016 23:20 0:04 B178 R Al CWB KO72qh 3.7md 500 ARRL

695 10/11/09 15:30 W6YX 589 589 1296.016 15:36 0:06 B179 R Gary CWB CM87wj 6md ARRL

696 10/11/09 16:57 W7JM 589 569 1296.018 17:03 0:06 B180 R John CWB DM42kh 10md ARRL,W7BBM

697 10/11/09 17:09 JA4LJB 569 569 1296.018 17:14 0:05 B181 R Masayuki CWB PM74bt 5md 100 ARRL

698 11/29/09 18:12 DL6SH O O 1296.025 18:16 0:04 B182 R Slawek CWB JN48sw 3.8md 250

699 12/05/09 21:11 VK3NX 559 569 1296.021 21:16 0:05 B183 R Charlie CWB QF21ex 3.7md 120 ARRL

700 12/05/09 21:49 OK3RM 549 559 1296.025 21:54 0:05 B184 yet CWB JN69ms ARRL

701 12/06/09 0:38 DF1SR 559 559 1296.014 0:45 0:07 B185 R Geoge CWB JN48lq 3.6md 300 ARRL

702 12/06/09 0:48 UT2EG 549 559 1296.014 0:54 0:06 B186 R Vladimir CWB KN67qw 4.5md 100 ARRL

703 02/25/07 15:21 G4RGK -17 O 1296.068 15:27 0:06 B187 R Dave JT65C IO91on 3.8md 500 DUB DIG

704 01/03/10 12:39 K8EB -10 -6 1296.065 12:44 0:05 B188 R Erv JT65C EN73cb 5.4md 100

705 01/03/10 15:38 UN7GK -22 -18 1296.065 15:44 0:06 B189 R Vladimir JT65C MN83lj 4x55 250 Kazakhsatan.23#41

706 01/23/10 4:21 8J1AXA 589 559 1296.022 4:27 0:06 B190 R club CWB QM05df 18m 200

707 01/24/10 14:23 IK5QLO -21 -20 1296.070 14:31 0:08 B191 R Andrea JT65C JN53fu 2.4md 150

708 01/30/10 18:16 UE3FWC -9 -10 1296.085 18:29 0:13 B192 R team JT65C KO85pu RD3DA

709 01/30/10 20:51 CT1DMK 559 549 1296.010 20:57 0:06 B193 R Luis CWB IN50qp 5.6md 300 Portugal.23#42

710 03/27/10 9:16 JH0TOG -27 -18 1296.065 9:22 0:06 B194 R Yoshida JT65C PM86tf 1.8md 10 QRPp

711 05/13/10 5:24 R2/DL1YMK 449 449 1296.045 5:27 0:03 B195 R M&M CWB KO04fv 4.1md 500 Kariningrad.23＃43

712 05/15/10 8:47 OK2DL -14 -11 1296.070 8:57 0:10 B196 R Marek JT65C JN79wl

713 05/22/10 15:12 SM4IVE 589 569 1296.007 15:15 0:03 B197 R Lars CWB JO79sd 13md 1000 DUBUS

714 06/13/10 7:51 ZS5Y -26 -16 1296.070 7:56 0:05 B198 R Derec JT65C KF59jr 250

715 06/13/10 9:24 PA7JB -24 -16 1296.090 9:30 0:06 B199 R John JT65C JO22md 2.4m 22

716 08/01/10 22:40 4Z5LV -26 -20 1296.070 22:45 0:05 B200 R Alexander JT65C KM72oc 2.6m 50 Israel.23#44

717 08/01/10 23:06 S57SU -26 -26 1296.070 23:20 0:14 B201 R Uros JT65C JN76ef 1.2m 150 Slovenia.23#45

718 08/28/10 12:37 N4PZ 569 569 1296.018 12:44 0:07 B202 R Steve CWB EN52gb 4.9md 1500

719 09/04/10 19:07 W7IUV -24 -15 1296.070 19:12 0:05 B203 R Larry JT65C DN07dg 2.1md 40

720 09/05/10 3:55 UN6PD -19 -18 1296.065 4:00 0:05 B204 R Nikolai JT65C MN69jm 3md 300

721 09/26/10 22:05 S59DCD 569 449 1296.017 22:15 0:10 B205 R club CWB JN76nl 6.1md ARI

722 10/03/10 3:23 F5KUG 559 559 1296.019 3:29 0:06 B206 R club CWB JN03po 3.6md 300 ARRL

723 10/30/10 2:01 F5SE/P 579 569 1296.025 2:04 0:03 B207 R Frank CWB JN19xh 10.5md ARRL

724 10/31/10 0:09 I5MPK 559 559 1296.014 0:17 0:08 B208 yet CWB JN53ju ARRL

725 10/31/10 1:03 RN3DCF -16 O 1296.070 1:08 0:05 B209 yet JT65C KO95cn ARRL

726 11/26/10 22:48 PA0PLY -11 -15 1296.055 22:54 0:06 B210 R Jan JT65C JO22ih 3md 180

727 11/26/10 23:10 G5WQ -17 -19 1296.075 23:20 0:10 B211 R Jan JT65C IO91do 2.4md 100

728 11/27/10 1:07 OY3JE -24 -27 1296.070 1:13 0:06 B212 R Jan JT65C IP62oa 1x44 150 Faroe Is.23#47

729 11/27/10 23:15 UY2QQ -14 -18 1296.080 23:21 0:06 B213 R Alexander JT65C KN77ot 3.6md rax18,noLNA

730 11/28/10 0:20 BV2A -24 -26 1296.090 0:26 0:06 B214 R Bodo JT65C PL04sw 1X59 90 Taiwan.23#48

731 12/18/10 16:02 RA3AUB -6 -7 1296.070 16:09 0:07 B215 R Mikhail JT65C KO84qp

732 12/18/10 18:26 SV1DNU -14 -12 1296.083 18:32 0:06 B216 R Filip JT65C KM18vb 3md 500

733 12/24/10 22:18 DU/DL3OCH -24 -26 1296.090 22:23 0:05 B217 R Bodo JT65C PJ18ql 1x59 85 Philpines.23#46

734 01/22/11 21:49 OK1YK -16 -16 1296.080 21:53 0:04 B218 R Mira JT65C JN79ge 3.1md 200

735 03/27/11 0:09 VK3AXH -14 -13 1296.070 0:18 0:09 B219 R Ian JT65C QF12wi 3.7md 250

736 04/16/11 15:28 UA3MBJ -22 -13 1296.070 15:33 0:05 B220 R Nikolaj JT65C KO87qv 3md 60 ARIdig

737 04/16/11 15:44 RA0ACM -24 -16 1296.075 15:51 0:07 B221 R Serge JT65C NO76hc 1.8md 70 ARIdig

738 05/07/11 12:10 GR4DZU -9 O 1296.073 12:15 0:05 B222 R Doug JT65C IO93es 3md 400 Royal wed.

739 05/08/11 11:11 PE1LWT -14 -14 1296.073 11:17 0:06 B223 R Jurgen JT65C JO22va 3md 180

740 05/08/11 12:07 SM7FWZ 439 539 1296.025 12:15 0:08 B224 R Ronny CWB JO77eq 4md 100

741 06/04/11 6:33 LY/DL1YMK 559 559 1296.020 6:37 0:04 B225 R M&M CWB KO06mb 4.1md 500 Lithuania.23#49

742 06/05/11 9:10 OK2ULQ 539 539 1296.029 9:15 0:05 B226 R Petr CWB JN99bm 3.4md 200 DUBUS

743 05/07/11 10:17 ZS6WAB -10 -16 1296.080 10:22 0:05 B227 R Willem JT65C KG46rb 5.5md 400

744 09/16/11 22:48 7P8HP -22 -25 1296.120 22:52 0:04 B228 R Pine JT65C KG30vi 1x62 400 Lesotho.23#50

745 10/15/11 22:00 I1NDP 559 569 1296.030 22:05 0:05 B229 R Nando CWB JN45al 10md 100

746 10/15/11 22:36 IK3GHY -22 -18 1296.070 22:43 0:07 B230 R Giorgio JT65C JN65bh 2.8md 170

747 10/16/11 21:48 OK1CS -18 -16 1296.050 21:55 0:07 B231 R Emil JT65C JO70fd 3md 250

748 10/23/11 5:12 IS0/OK5EME -18 -11 1296.065 5:15 0:03 B232 R team JT65C JN41sa 3.2md 1000 ARL.Sardinia.23#51

749 11/20/11 2:14 IK1MTZ 559 569 1296.032 2:19 0:05 B233 yet CWB JN35ub ARRL

750 12/11/11 21:05 YO2BCT -14 -16 1296.065 21:09 0:04 B234 R Liviu JT65C KN05ps 3md 200

751 12/11/11 22:18 IZ4MAO -15 -11 1296.075 22:25 0:07 B235 R Roberto JT65C JN54hq 3md 150

752 12/17/11 22:11 VK2CBD -22 -14 1296.070 22:18 0:07 B236 yet Brett JT65C QF56

753 12/17/11 23:43 VK2AMS -16 O 1296.070 23:48 0:05 B237 R Mark JT65C QF06md 2.2md 120

754 01/07/12 18:35 YO2LEL -8 -16 1296.080 18:40 0:05 B238 R Sorin JT65C KN05os

755 01/07/12 19:21 OH3KLJ -16 -19 1296.082 19:28 0:07 B239 R Mika JT65C KP21ph 3md 65

756 02/05/12 18:22 SP7JSG -11 O 1296.073 18:35 0:13 B240 R Czeslaw JT65C KO01bw 4md

757 02/11/12 14:03 WB7ABP -15 -9 1296.070 14:10 0:07 B241 R Lynn JT65C CM88ok 3.6md 35

758 02/11/12 21:38 UA3TCF -22 -17 1296.070 21:54 0:16 B242 R Alex JT65C LO26iu 2.2md 100w

759 04/14/12 1:32 3W4TC -26 -25 1296.120 1:38 0:06 B243 R Peter JT65C OK10xe 1x52 400 Vietnam.23#52

760 04/28/12 14:08 IK5VLS -10 -10 1296.080 14:15 0:07 B244 R Gabriele JT65C JN53gu

761 05/17/12 3:43 VK2DVZ -22 -17 1296.065 3:49 0:06 B245 R Ross JT65C QF68fc 2.4md 35

762 05/17/12 4:36 TK/DL1YMK 559 559 1296.045 4:41 0:05 B246 R Michael CWB JN41lq 1.8md 500 Corsica.23#53

763 05/26/12 1:38 WD5AGO 449 559 1296.033 1:42 0:04 B247 R Tomy CWB EM26cb 3.1md 300 DUBUS

764 05/26/12 11:57 RA3YF 579 579 1296.026 12:00 0:03 B248 yet CWB KO85ss DUBUS

765 05/26/12 12:34 UA4AAV 559 559 1296.020 12:39 0:05 B249 R Victor CWB LO21fd 4.7mD DUBUS

766 05/26/12 12:59 OH0/OH3TR 559 559 1296.036 13:04 0:05 B250 yet CWB DUBUS

767 05/26/12 13:42 RA3YG 569 559 1296.026 13:45 0:03 B251 yet CWB KO85ss DUBUS

768 05/27/12 3:03 VE6BGT 559 339 1296.020 3:09 0:06 B252 R Skip CWB DO32fk 4.2mD 800 DUBUS

769 05/27/12 12:04 G4DDK -18 O 1296.065 12:14 0:10 B253 R Sam JT65C JO02pa 2.3md 200 ARI DIGI

770 05/27/12 12:18 VK2KRR -14 -14 1296.065 12:23 0:05 B254 yet Leigh JT65C QF34mr ARI DIGI

771 05/27/12 13:10 SV1CAL -17 -17 1296.095 13:16 0:06 B255 R Michael JT65C KM17ux 2md 45 ARI DIGI

772 05/27/12 13:57 PA2DW -16 -21 1296.065 14:05 0:08 B256 R Dick JT65C JO22gd 2md 250 ARI DIGI

773 08/04/12 21:25 SQ7DQX -11 -10 1296.065 21:32 0:07 B257 R Matt JT65C JO91vt 3.7md 250

774 09/01/12 21:34 IK5BNG -18 -27 1296.080 21:55 0:21 B258 yet Luigi JT65C JN54ba RRR=2152z

775 09/02/12 12:33 JH5QYZ -25 O 1296.070 12:41 0:08 B259 R Utunomiya JT65C PM63it 4X35 20

776 09/29/12 18:35 RW3TY -17 -18 1296.065 18:44 0:09 B260 R Vadim JT65C LO26ah 2.3mD 200

777 09/29/12 19:11 I2MBC -16 -19 1296.065 19:18 0:07 B261 R Alessandro JT65C JN62ks 4.5md 500



778 10/02/12 21:04 SV9/DF8DX -26 -27 1296.090 21:11 0:07 B262 R Bodo JT65C KM25mj 1x59 100 Crete.23#54

779 10/02/12 22:30 MJ/DL2NUD -26 -26 1296.120 22:52 0:22 B263 R Hurman JT65C IN89xf 1x62 200 Jersey.23#55

780 10/28/12 18:01 EA1RJ -21 -18 1296.070 18:06 0:05 B264 R Ricardo JT65C IN71oo 1.8md 150

781 11/03/12 19:47 UA5Y -10 -11 1296.067 19:52 0:05 B265 yet Serge JT65C KO73dh ARRL

782 11/03/12 20:26 UA4HTS -14 O 1296.060 20:35 0:09 B266 R Anatoly JT65C LO43mo ARRL

783 11/10/12 19:57 ZL4HL -15 O 1296.070 20:04 0:07 B267 yet JT65C RE78kp

784 12/01/12 23:21 PI4Z -14 -16 1296.080 23:30 0:09 B268 R JT65C JO11wm ARRL

785 12/01/12 23:48 RA4DX/4 -9 O 1296.069 23:53 0:05 B269 yet JT65C LO31 ARRL

786 12/29/12 20:30 SM7SJR 559 559 1296.015 20:36 0:06 B270 R Bjorn CWB JO87eb

787 01/19/13 3:58 TI2AEB -14 -11 1296.070 4:04 0:06 B271 R Armando JT65C EJ79ww Costarica.23#56

788 01/20/13 13:24 ON5TA -12 -8 1296.050 13:30 0:06 B272 R Eric JT65C JO20es 3.6md 200

789 01/26/13 21:22 II5ISS -19 O 1296.070 21:27 0:05 B273 yet Aressandro JT65C JN62ks 2.1mD 180 IK5EHI

790 02/16/13 11:33 YO3DDZ -10 -11 1296.070 11:39 0:06 B274 R Dan JT65C KN34an 5mD 400

791 02/16/13 13:29 YO5AVN -11 -11 1296.070 13:36 0:07 B275 R Joska JT65C KN17ww 5mD 400

792 02/24/13 17:55 DJ5BV -25 -24 1296.070 18:04 0:09 B276 R Gerd JT65C JO30ki 1x16 500 loop ant

793 03/08/13 1:25 JK3ZNB -18 -21 1296.070 1:32 0:07 B277 R club(Hiro) JT65C PM74vr 4mD 500 1st EME

794 03/09/13 2:36 ZL4PLM -7 -13 1296.065 2:41 0:05 B278 yet Simon JT65C RE66 3.8mD 600

795 03/10/13 6:53 DJ5AR -18 -14 1296.070 7:04 0:11 B279 R Andy JT65C JN49cv 3mD 100 Hpol,for Trop

796 03/24/13 15:28 RA3LE -28 -21 1296.070 15:34 0:06 B280 R Valery JT65C KO64at

797 03/24/13 18:56 PE1CHQ O O 1296.020 19:07 0:11 B281 R Harry CWB JO22xg 3.3mD 200

798 04/19/13 15:57 9G5EME -26 O 1296.090 16:03 0:06 B282 R Rene team JT65C IJ95gb 1x59 100 Ghana 23#57

799 04/20/13 15:53 IK5EHI -11 O 1296.065 15:58 0:05 B283 R Alessandro JT65C JN53cx 3mD 250

800 05/11/13 9:45 DJ8FR 559 559 1296.008 9:50 0:05 B284 R Juergen CWB JO44wg 5mD 300 dubus

801 05/12/13 7:40 JH3EAO 559 559 1296.022 7:49 0:09 B285 R Sugimoto CWB PM74 4.8D 500 dubus

802 05/12/13 8:23 OH1LRY 559 559 1296.030 8:28 0:05 B286 yet CWB dubus

803 06/15/13 10:15 YL2GD -19 -19 1296.070 10:20 0:05 B287 R Gunar JT65C KO37ml 3.2mD 70

804 06/30/13 0:52 9X0EME -26 -21 1296.090 0:55 0:03 B288 R team JT65C KI47ts 1x67 500 Rwanda23#58

805 08/04/13 6:16 PA3CQE -18 -17 1296.070 6:23 0:07 B289 R Frans JT65C JO21pl 3mD 150

806 09/12/13 12:06 VK2MER -18 -16 1296.065 12:11 0:05 B290 R Kirk JT65C QF55mw 3.9mD 30 G4DDK

807 09/12/13 12:17 R4YM -24 -28 1296.070 12:22 0:05 B291 R Genn JT65C LO36od 2x50 100

808 09/15/13 8:50 ZL2IP -20 O 1296.070 9:00 0:10 B292 R Ted JT65C RF70bs 2.4mD 150 LNA=0.4

809 09/22/13 12:57 VE3KRP -12 -9 1296.070 13:04 0:07 B293 R Eddie JT65C EN58ij 3.1mD 200 AGOlna

810 09/23/13 21:53 TA/PE1L -25 O 1296.090 21:58 0:05 B294 R Rene team JT65C KM39ja 1x67 80 Turkey 23#59

811 09/23/13 22:16 SP1JNY -26 -28 1296.065 22:22 0:06 B295 R Marek JT65C JO73gl 1.9mD 350

812 09/27/13 0:32 MJ/SA6BUN 539 549 1296.050 0:39 0:07 B296 R M&M CWB IN89wf 4.1mD 1000 sameDL1YMK

813 10/19/13 10:10 YJ0HP -28 -27 1296.200 10:20 0:10 B297 R Hermann JT65C RH42dg 1x67 45? Vanuatu23#60

814 10/19/13 19:09 RN3A -9 -15 1296.050 19:14 0:05 B298 yet Paul JT65C KO85nv 4mD 600 0.14LNA

815 10/19/13 20:59 I5YDI -13 -15 1296.070 21:04 0:05 B299 R Luigi JT65C JN54bb

816 10/20/13 20:41 UA9FEM -22 -15 1296.100 20:46 0:05 B300 R Kosty JT65C LO78ub 8mD 60

817 10/27/13 16:07 H44HP -25 -29 1296.200 16:12 0:05 B301 R Hermann JT65C QI90xn 1x67 130 Solomon23#61

818 10/27/13 16:34 K5DOG -18 -21 1296.070 16:39 0:05 B302 R Stevedog JT65C EM00wh 2.8mD 100 ARRL

819 11/16/13 17:33 UA4LCF -22 -11 1296.055 17:37 0:04 B303 R Igor JT65C LO44eh 2.4mD 35 ARRL G4DDK

820 11/16/13 20:34 PI9CM -13 -11 1296.065 20:39 0:05 B304 R Club JT65C JO22ga ARRL

821 11/17/13 19:18 UA9YLU O O 1296.065 19:24 0:06 B305 R Victor JT65C OO62mg ARRL

822 11/17/13 20:18 SP6ITF 559 559 1296.027 20:24 0:06 B306 R Greg CWB JO81lb 4.5mD ARRL

823 12/07/13 9:25 VK3WRE -20 -19 1296.070 9:32 0:07 B307 R Ralph JT65C QF31gt 2.5mD 100

824 12/08/13 9:45 RX110RAEM 559 559 1296.020 9:50 0:05 B308 R Toly CWB LO43 http://raem110.ru/team

825 12/14/13 16:43 DG5CST 569 579 1296.020 16:49 0:06 B309 R Sebastian CWB JO60ds 5mD 100 G4DDK0.2

826 01/11/14 17:01 RL22CW -13 -11 1296.070 17:08 0:07 B310 R Victor JT65C LO21fd 4.7mD 250 qsl=UA4AAV

827 01/12/14 14:09 ES6FX -23 -12 1296.070 14:16 0:07 B311 R Karmo JT65C KO37ow 4.8mD 20

828 01/12/14 14:26 RL22OG -7 -8 1296.060 14:32 0:06 B312 R Toly JT65C LO43mo 6.0mD 600 UA4HTS

829 01/18/14 19:45 RL22JT -10 O 1296.070 19:53 0:08 B313 R Mikhail JT65C KO84qp 6mD 500

830 01/11/14 5:39 NC1I 589 579 1296.032 5:45 0:06 B314 R Frank CWB FN32ob 4.5mD 1200 W1QA

831 02/15/14 19:30 YO8RHI -18 -14 1296.080 19:37 0:07 B315 R Adi JT65C KN37sd 3mD 150

832 03/09/14 15:21 IW5BHY -14 -16 1296.073 15:29 0:08 B316 R Andrea JT65C JN54fb 2mD 250

833 04/06/14 14:12 EA3EMG -21 -20 1296.070 14:19 0:07 B317 R Sergio JT65C JN11an 2mD 100

834 04/09/14 6:55 T88QX -25 -26 1296.090 7:09 0:14 B318 R Bodo JT65C PJ77gl 1x59 100 Parau 23#62

835 04/26/14 19:45 W1AW/2 -12 O 1296.070 19:50 0:05 B319 R Al JT65C FN20qg K2UYH

836 04/27/14 7:35 S53MM 559 559 1296.020 7:40 0:05 B320 R Matija CWB JN76gd 3.6mD 400

837 05/01/14 9:00 GS3PYE/P -24 O 1296.011 9:10 0:10 B321 R John JT65C IO68 1x55 150 GS=GM club

838 05/02/14 10:55 G4IDR -14 -13 1296.070 11:04 0:09 B322 R Dave JT65C IO93bp 2.4mD 150

839 05/10/14 16:33 6W/PE1L -24 -23 1296.090 16:37 0:04 B323 R Rene team JT65C IK14jp 1x59 100 Senegal23#63

840 06/01/14 9:35 HB9CW 589 579 1296.033 9:39 0:04 B324 R Dominique CWB JN47ei 10mD 2300 dubus

841 06/01/14 11:52 RA3EC 559 579 1296.025 11:57 0:05 B325 R Anatoly CWB KO82pt 3.7mD 400 dubus

842 06/22/14 3:13 RW0LDF -23 -24 1296.070 3:24 0:11 B326 R Serge JT65C PN74qh 1.8mD 200

843 06/28/14 8:57 DJ2DY -18 -19 1296.070 9:05 0:08 B327 R Rainer JT65C JN39oi 1x48 300

844 08/12/14 21:06 PA2CHR -25 -27 1296.070 21:29 0:23 B328 R Chris JT65C JO32db 1X67 100

845 09/12/14 21:23 5B/PE1L -23 O 1296.090 21:27 0:04 B329 R Rene team JT65C KM64ux 1x67 100 Cyprus 23#64

846 09/12/14 22:13 F6APE -20 O 1296.078 22:21 0:08 B330 R Jeannoel JT65C IN97pi 1.5md 200

847 09/12/14 23:07 EA3HMJ -22 -26 1296.078 23:13 0:06 B331 R Jose JT65C JN11an 35Thlx 250 35t helix

848 09/14/14 16:36 W7MEM -26 -17 1296.070 16:42 0:06 B332 R Mark JT65C DN17nt 4.8mD 50

849 11/05/14 16:12 Z21EME -26 -22 1296.073 16:18 0:06 B333 R Chris JT65C KG58gh 1x67 100 Zimbabwe23#65

850 11/05/14 16:29 DK3WG -22 -28 1296.080 16:47 0:18 B334 R Jurg JT65C JO72gi

851 12/06/14 11:40 VE4MA/K7 -16 -27 1296.060 11:45 0:05 B335 R Barry JT65C DM43fk 1.5mof 250 ARRL

852 12/06/14 19:21 YL3AEV -19 -15 1296.073 19:26 0:05 B336 R Maris JT65C KO27eu 3.5mD 100 ARRL

853 12/06/14 20:47 PE2TV -19 -19 1296.073 20:52 0:05 B337 R Bert JT65C JO32gh 3.2mD 150 ARRL

854 12/27/14 12:01 ON5GS -14 -10 1296.070 12:07 0:06 B338 R Dirk JT65C JO21sd 3mD 200

855 01/24/15 11:55 SP5GDM -13 -9 1296.070 12:00 0:05 B339 R JT65C KO02mm

856 01/31/15 16:13 DK0SF -6 -5 1296.070 16:18 0:05 B340 R JT65C JN48sw

857 02/22/15 11:03 JW/DF8DX -20 -21 1296.100 11:07 0:04 B341 R Bodo JT65C JQ88? 1.5mD 200 Svalbard23#66

858 02/28/15 15:25 EI2FG -20 -23 1296.070 15:32 0:07 B342 R John JT65C IO61ax 4x35 200 Ireland 23#67

859 02/28/15 15:49 DC9UP -11 -9 1296.060 15:58 0:09 B343 R Hermann JT65C JN39qc 3.2mD 400

860 03/31/15 14:37 S79EME -24 -23 1296.100 14:42 0:05 B344 R P&P JT65C LI75rg 1.5mD Seychelles 23#68

861 04/23/15 10:30 EA6/KT6Q -26 -29 1296.100 10:35 0:05 B345 R Dan JT65C JM08ov 1x49 100 BalearicIs.23#69

862 04/25/15 3:06 AX4CDI -15 -15 1296.065 3:12 0:06 B346 R Phil JT65C QG52xh ARI

863 04/26/15 4:19 WB2BYP O RO 1296.013 4:30 0:11 B347 R John CWB FN13ib 8.4mD 100 dubus+ARI

864 05/09/15 20:35 7Q7EME -19 -24 1296.100 21:31 0:56 B348 R Hermann JT65C KH77ap 1.5mD 200 Malawi 23#70

865 05/21/15 0:00 KD3UY -22 -20 1296.070 0:06 0:06 B349 R Bob JT65C FM19lg 1.8mD 200

866 09/04/15 23:26 VK3XDK -25 -24 1296.070 23:31 0:05 B350 R Graham JT65C PG66pa 1.7mD 100

867 09/19/15 10:58 HV0A -18 -22 1296.100 11:01 0:03 B351 R Bodo JT65C JN61fv 1x59 100 Vatican 23#71

868 09/26/15 9:09 VK5FA -22 -17 1296.070 9:14 0:05 B352 R Andy JT65C PF94kq 1.8mD 40 ARI

869 09/27/15 17:18 SP3XBO -12 O 1296.070 17:23 0:05 B353 yet Marek JT65C JO81xr 3.6mD 250 ARI

870 09/27/15 19:01 EA8DBM -13 -15 1296.070 19:06 0:05 B354 R Alex JT65C IL18oh 4.5mD 350 ARI

871 10/03/15 15:51 XE1XA 569 559 1296.032 16:01 0:10 B355 R Max CWB EK09ij 5mD 300 Mexico 23#72

872 10/03/15 23:39 VK2MB -10 O 1296.065 23:45 0:06 B356 R club JT65C QF56oh 5mD MWRS.org.au

873 10/29/15 10:43 PJ7/PE1L -20 O 1296.090 10:48 0:05 B357 R Rene team JT65C FK88kb 1.8mD 100 SintMarten23#73

874 10/30/15 23:30 G4FUF -20 -16 1296.075 23:35 0:05 B358 R Keith JT65C JO01gn 2X49 130

875 10/30/15 23:38 G4EZP -20 -21 1296.075 23:45 0:07 B359 R Ian JT65C JO01gn 1X67 100

http://raem110.ru/team


876 11/01/15 16:30 KL7UW -16 -12 1296.085 16:35 0:05 B360 R Ed JT65C BP40ig 4.9mD 125 ARRL

877 11/28/15 11:39 KN0WS -21 -16 1296.070 11:44 0:05 B361 R Carl JT65C EN34kw 3.6mD 250 ARRL

878 11/28/15 11:53 WA3GFZ -15 O 1296.070 11:58 0:05 B362 R Paul JT65C FM29gv 3mD 140 ARRL

879 11/28/15 12:36 WA9FWD 559 449 1296.015 12:41 0:05 B363 R CWB EN53xb ARRL

880 11/28/15 22:35 ON4AOI -25 -25 1296.083 22:39 0:04 B364 R Guy JT65C JO21ba ARRL

881 11/28/15 22:58 BD4SY -11 -9 1296.101 23:03 0:05 B365 R Zhu JT65C PM01jp 3mD 250 China 23#74

882 12/26/15 21:48 G4BAO -16 -14 1296.065 21:52 0:04 B366 R John JT65C JO02cg

883 12/26/15 22:23 OE9GLV -15 -12 1296.080 22:28 0:05 B367 R Gerhard JT65C JN47vl 3mD 150

884 12/27/15 21:04 OH3LWP -20 -19 1296.073 21:10 0:06 B368 R Ari JT65C KP11xk 1.8mD

885 01/16/16 3:17 VA6EME -24 "O" 1296.070 3:22 0:05 B369 R Randy JT65C DO44uk 3mD 65

886 01/16/16 13:34 UA4WP -5 "O" 1296.070 13:39 0:05 B370 R Stas JT65C LO66ck 6mD 150

887 02/21/16 19:52 RN4AT -15 "O" 1296.070 19:58 0:06 B371 R Yuri JT65C LN29la 4mD 100

888 02/21/16 20:00 RA3DGP -17 -14 1296.070 20:06 0:06 B372 R Victor JT65C KO95fo 2mD 100

889 03/12/16 7:50 RD3BA 549 559 1296.023 7:53 0:03 B373 R CWB KO85ru DUBUS 23

890 03/19/16 15:39 ZS1LS -21 -18 1296.070 15:47 0:08 B374 R Allan JT65C JF96fd 2mD 80

891 03/19/16 16:15 I7FNW -26 -20 1296.070 16:20 0:05 B375 R Nicola JT65C JN62ks 3.4mD 200

892 03/19/16 16:25 LA3EQ -25 O 1296.070 16:30 0:05 B376 R Jan JT65C JO28xj 1.9mD 33

893 03/19/16 18:00 G4YTL -11 -10 1296.070 18:06 0:06 B377 R David JT65C IO92mb 3mD 200

894 04/09/16 8:17 RV3DE -17 -11 1296.069 8:22 0:05 B378 yet JT65C ARI

895 07/31/16 1:59 VK5FQ -15 -12 1296.070 2:05 0:06 B379 R Steph JT65C PF95gc vk5fa syack

896 10/17/16 19:33 IZ5TEP -11 -12 1296.070 19:38 0:05 B380 R Fil JT65C JN53du 3mD 180

897 10/17/16 21:07 LA4ANA -26 -20 1296.060 21:13 0:06 B381 R Robert JT65C JO59cr 1.9mD 60

898 11/16/16 21:49 OK1IL -6 -12 1296.065 21:54 0:05 B382 R Ivan JT65C JN69xs 3mD 800

899 11/19/16 13:57 N5BF -15 -16 1296.070 14:03 0:06 B383 R Coutney JT65C DM04vf 3mD 300 ARRL P2

900 11/19/16 14:28 WA3RGQ -13 O 1296.070 14:33 0:05 B384 yet Don JT65C EL98eb 3mD 200 ARRL P2

901 10/17/16 19:43 DF2VJ -12 -10 1296.070 19:49 0:06 B385 R Lother JT65C JN39li 2.6mD 150 add#

902 12/09/16 13:53 E44QX -14 -20 1296.100 13:57 0:04 B386 R Bodo JT65C KM71ru 1.5mD 300 23#75 Palestine jerico

903 04/01/17 12:14 OF2DG 589 579 1296.029 12:18 0:04 B387 R Eino CWB KP30ck dubus23cw

904 04/02/17 2:19 N8CQ 559 559 1296.019 2:23 0:04 B388 R Gary CWB EM96gi 9.2mD 500 dubus23cw

905 04/05/17 5:32 VE4MA O O 1296.040 5:46 0:14 B389 R Barry CWB EN19lu 3.0mD 600 psked

906 05/02/17 10:32 G4CDN -18 -15 1296.070 10:39 0:07 B390 R Richard JT65C JO02ss 2.5mD 150

907 05/02/17 14:11 F5EJZ -23 -21 1296.070 14:19 0:08 B391 yet Paul JT65C IN78 2mD 120

908 06/03/17 13:11 JA8SZW -12 O 1296.070 13:31 0:20 B392 R Ochiai JT65C QN23dx 5.2mD 300

909 07/02/17 14:31 G4DML -16 -16 1296.065 14:37 0:06 B393 R Graham JT65C JO02oj 2.3mD 500

910 10/07/17 20:11 DF2GB -19 -16 1296.070 20:19 0:08 B394 R Gun JT65C JN39gm 3.2mD 150 ARRL

911 10/07/17 21:22 EA9LZ -12 O 1296.060 21:26 0:04 B395 R Zdenek JT65C IM75iv 3.2mD 1000 23#76 Ceuta ARRL

912 10/07/17 21:34 UA9FA -20 O 1296.080 21:43 0:09 B396 R Vlad JT65C LO87dx 1.8mD 100 ARRL

913 10/07/17 21:50 LZ4OC -18 -10 1296.080 21:55 0:05 B397 R Sasho JT65C KN33lg 2.35mD 200 ARRL

914 10/08/17 21:07 OK8WW 549 559 1296.030 21:13 0:06 B398 yet CWB JN79dv ARRL

915 10/08/17 22:27 IK1FJI 559 579 1296.030 22:31 0:04 B399 R Valter CWB JN44ll 3.2mD 1000 ARRL

916 10/08/17 22:50 IZ1AEM 579 559 1296.036 22:54 0:04 B400 yet Stefano CWB JN44mk 4mD 400 ARRL

917 10/08/17 23:41 RU4HU -21 O 1296.070 23:46 0:05 B401 R Andy JT65C LO43om 2.4mD 100 ARRL

918 10/08/17 23:49 DG0FE -13 -8 1296.070 23:54 0:05 B402 L - JT65C JO62un ARRL

919 10/14/17 1:10 3DA0MB -21 O 1296.100 1:16 0:06 B403 R TeamDan JT65C KG53pk 1.5mD 100 23#77Swaziland

920 11/05/17 23:11 SM3KPX -22 -21 1296.070 23:16 0:05 B404 R John JT65C JP73hi 2x70 200 ARRL

921 12/02/17 8:22 N1H -9 -10 1296.102 8:28 0:06 B405 R Team JT65C FN33sa 2.4mD 650 pedi

922 12/03/17 9:35 W1PV -21 -19 1296.070 9:42 0:07 B406 L Skip JT65C FN20ip 3.6mD 200

923 12/03/17 20:33 F1RJ -14 -10 1296.070 20:38 0:05 B407 R Jean JT65C JN18at 3mD 250

924 12/03/17 21:10 II0IAA/5 -17 -12 1296.060 21:26 0:16 B408 yet Fil JT65C JN53 3mD 150

925 12/05/17 18:53 DK0TE -27 -28 1296.070 18:59 0:06 B409 R Hardy JT65C JN47rp 2x35X 380

926 12/06/17 20:13 DC7YS -6 -7 1296.060 20:18 0:05 B410 R Thomas JT65C JO62pm 4.5mD 800

927 01/01/18 20:23 DK3SE -25 -20 1296.070 20:28 0:05 B411 yet Salvo JT65C JN37up 1.8mD 250

928 01/28/18 15:36 DL7UDA -12 -12 1296.070 15:41 0:05 B412 L Dietmar JT65C JO62tk 4.5mD 500

929 01/28/18 16:28 ON7FLY -17 -11 1296.070 16:34 0:06 B413 R Ronald JT65C JO10lt 3mD 125

930 01/28/18 18:55 UA1CCU -22 -23 1296.066 19:00 0:05 B414 R Kosta JT65C KP60sr 2mD 100

931 01/30/18 19:28 RA2FGG -16 -13 1296.070 19:36 0:08 B415 yet Aleksandr JT65C KO04gt 3mD 200

932 02/22/18 11:04 DL8FBD -17 -15 1296.066 11:09 0:05 B416 R Gerald JT65C JO40ka 3mD 250

933 01/28/18 15:56 G3WDG -22 -4 1296.070 16:02 0:06 B417 yet Charlie JT65C IO91vl 3mD lin 40 WSJT-X(he use)

934 02/26/18 6:08 TD9CHR -25 -21 1296.088 6:13 0:05 B418 R Chris JT65C EK44sb 1x67 130 23#78 Guatemala

935 03/31/18 19:59 4X1AJ -29 -12 1296.076 20:13 0:14 B419 R Andrey JT65C KM71og 3mD 35

936 04/02/18 20:59 EA5DOM -20 -18 1296.070 21:08 0:09 B420 yet Luis JT65C IM98wn 1.8mD 200

937 04/19/18 0:59 W2HRO -24 -22 1296.070 1:08 0:09 B421 R Paul JT65C FN20ng 3mD 150

938 04/19/18 1:10 K5DN -7 -1 1296.070 1:15 0:05 B422 L Bob JT65C EL19aw 4mD 400 Bob used wsjt-x

939 04/22/18 2:54 WA2FGK -14 O 1296.064 2:59 0:05 B423 R Herv JT65C FN21de 3.6mD 400

940 04/22/18 12:59 3B8MB -14 -12 1296.065 13:03 0:04 B424 R Giulio JT65C LH80ta 2.3mD 250 23#79 Mauritias

941 04/22/18 13:38 DL7YC 589 569 1296.016 13:42 0:04 B425 R Manfred CWB JO62pk dubus23cw

942 05/13/18 5:25 EA6/HB9COG -18 -21 1296.100 5:29 0:04 B426 R Dan JT65C JM08 1.5mD 100 Ibiza Is.

943 06/14/18 22:47 AA1KK -11 -18 1296.100 22:55 0:08 B427 R TeamRI JT65C FN41dp 2.4mD 400 RI dxpedi W1KK

944 06/14/18 23:26 KA1GT -13 -13 1296.070 23:30 0:04 B428 R Bob JT65C FN54uj 2.4mD 150

945 09/26/18 19:30 4U1ITU -11 O 1296.100 19:34 0:04 B429 R TeamZdenek JT65C JN36bf 3.2mD 1000 23#80 ITU

946 10/20/18 16:45 G4FQI -9 -11 1296.070 16:52 0:07 B430 R Malcolm JT65C IO92ht 3.0mD 400 wsjt-x

947 10/21/18 17:33 IW8RRF -25 -14 1296.070 17:40 0:07 B431 R Salvatore JT65C JM88gq 2.4mD 100 wsjt-x

948 10/22/18 16:41 SM4GGC -16 -12 1296.070 16:48 0:07 B432 R Stig JT65C JO69rk 3.0mD 250 wsjt-x

949 10/22/18 18:01 DK5YA -10 O 1296.070 18:08 0:07 B433 R Udo JT65C JN49nx 3.0mD 400 wsjt-x

950 10/22/18 18:35 DL1SUZ -26 -17 1296.070 18:40 0:05 B434 R Uwe JT65C JO53un 2.0mD 200 wsjt-x

951 10/23/18 19:15 I5PLK -17 -16 1296.070 19:23 0:08 B435 R Pietro JT65C JN62ks 4x35 250 wsjt-x

952 10/27/18 21:36 OZ9KY -20 -12 1296.070 21:43 0:07 B436 R team JT65C JO45vx 2.4mD 200 arrl,jtx

953 10/27/18 22:55 RA3EME -5 -5 1296.071 23:00 0:05 B437 R Alexander JT65C KO72pi 3.7mD 500 arrl,jtx

954 12/02/18 2:07 HB0/HB9DBM -24 O 1296.100 2:11 0:04 B438 R Qteam Mark JT65C JN47sf 1.5mD 100 Liechtenstein23#81

955 02/17/19 8:32 AA4MD -9 -12 1296.065 8:37 0:05 B439 R Jim JT65C EL87rx 3.6mD 400

956 02/17/19 16:27 RN6MA -14 -12 1296.070 16:32 0:05 B440 L Victor JT65C LN06uq 3mD 150

957 02/17/19 17:29 LA1K -16 -6 1296.070 17:34 0:05 B441 R Akademic JT65C JP53ek 3mD 100

958 02/17/19 18:53 DL1RPL -18 -23 1296.070 18:58 0:05 B442 R Peter JT65C JO62li 1.5mD 200

959 02/17/19 19:31 ON4QQ -22 -7 1296.065 19:36 0:05 B443 R Luc JT65C JO20hv 4mD 20

960 02/17/19 19:47 IW3HVB -11 -9 1296.070 19:52 0:05 B444 R Giulio JT65C JN65bl 2.4mD 500

961 03/17/19 17:02 FR5DN -11 -9 1296.080 17:07 0:05 B445 R Philippe JT65C LG78qs 3.6mD 150 23#82 Reunion

962 04/06/19 9:23 BV3CE -25 -20 1296.070 9:29 0:06 B446 R Tom JT65C PL04ms 4x30 150

963 04/13/19 12:52 LY1EME -18 -22 1296.125 12:57 0:05 B447 R Norbert JT65C KO25tf

964 04/14/19 4:57 VP2EMB -23 -23 1296.090 5:01 0:04 B448 R Team Chris JT65C FK88lf 1x67 150 Anguilla 23#83

965 04/14/19 5:11 WX4F -7 -10 1296.070 5:16 0:05 B449 R Gray JT65C EM96si 4.5mD 500

966 04/14/19 5:25 VA3ELE -22 O 1296.070 5:30 0:05 B450 R peter JT65C FN03dm 1.87mD 150

967 05/10/19 9:13 SV9/HB9CRQ -18 -22 1296.100 9:17 0:04 B451 R Q-team JT65C KM25wa 1.5mD 50

968 05/10/19 12:50 JH7OPT -13 O 1296.090 12:59 0:09 B452 R Masa JT65C QM07 4x30v 400 full dop.

969 08/02/19 8:10 ES3RF -10 -9 1296.070 8:15 0:05 B453 R Gen JT65C KO29if 3mD 200

970 10/16/19 21:12 RA4HL -10 -4 1296.070 21:17 0:05 B454 R Anatoliy JT65C LO43fd 3mD 500

971 10/19/19 14:03 W8MQW -18 O 1296.082 14:07 0:04 B455 R Chuck JT65C EN72ur 2.4mD 140 arrl,-x

972 10/19/19 15:36 WA6HTP -11 -15 1296.070 15:40 0:04 B456 yet Juan JT65C CM97ah 3mD 550 arrl,-x

973 10/21/19 0:32 A21EME -22 O 1296.115 0:36 0:04 B457 R team JT65C KG25wk 1.5mD 100 23#84 Botswana



974 10/21/19 0:42 ZS4A -20 -14 1296.070 0:53 0:11 B458 L Rickus JT65C KG41ds 3mD 80

975 12/09/19 17:51 IZ4VSS -28 -15 1296.070 18:04 0:13 B459 R Luca JT65C JN54nr 2.4mD 100

976 12/14/19 21:39 JH3AZC -13 -17 1296.070 21:45 0:06 B460 R Kay JT65C PM86tf 3mD

977 12/14/19 21:59 DL7AIG -21 -13 1296.070 22:04 0:05 B461 R Karsten JT65C JN62ki 3mD 100

978 01/11/20 20:02 SP2SCQ -25 -9 1296.070 20:07 0:05 B462 R Majek JT65C JO94ek 2mD 150

979 01/15/20 22:55 SM5DGX 579 579 1296.020 23:00 0:05 B463 R Andreas CWB JO89nv 8mD 300

980 02/01/20 3:33 N1AV -17 -13 1296.070 3:38 0:05 B464 R Jay JT65C DM43fg 3mD 500

981 02/03/20 13:11 OE6V -19 -21 1296.100 13:15 0:04 B465 R Q-team JT65C JN76vt 1.5mD 100

982 02/29/20 12:48 DJ3JJ -25 O 1296.070 12:55 0:07 B466 yet Andrea JT65C JN48js

983 04/04/20 16:51 GM0PJD -15 -8 1296.110 16:56 0:05 B467 R Paul JT65C IO85ep 2.4mD 150 ARI

984 04/04/20 18:19 DL1DWI -21 -19 1296.098 18:24 0:05 B468 R Gerhard JT65C JO61td 1x70 500 ARI

985 04/05/20 16:37 F2CT -10 -8 1296.065 16:40 0:03 B469 R Guy JT65C IN93gj 3.7mD 945 ARI

986 04/05/20 17:23 IU0BTM -21 -10 1296.070 17:29 0:06 B470 R Francesco JT65C JN61gw 3mD 50 ARI

987 04/05/20 18:17 UA6LCN -21 -15 1296.070 18:20 0:03 B471 yet George JT65C KN97kf 3mD 500 ARI

988 05/31/20 13:12 UA6AH -16 O 1296.070 13:17 0:05 B472 R Nikolaj JT65C KN94bu 2mD 200

989 05/31/20 14:20 DK2AN -22 -16 1296.070 14:25 0:05 B473 R Jurgen JT65C JO51dr 2mD 150

990 05/31/20 14:28 OZ1CTZ -25 -21 1296.070 14:33 0:05 B474 yet Brian JT65C JO46oe 2x37 60

991 05/31/20 15:10 DK5AI -21 -20 1296.070 15:15 0:05 B475 R Wolf JT65C JO51go 1.75mD 150

992 06/19/20 6:49 CT1BYM -18 -12 1296.070 6:54 0:05 B476 R Miguel JT65C IM68bn 1.8mD 200

993 06/19/20 7:00 G7TZZ -17 -14 1296.060 7:05 0:05 B477 L Jon JT65C IO92pk 2.4mD 150

994 06/19/20 20:24 KD5FZX -11 -9 1296.070 20:29 0:05 B478 L Mats JT65C EM12np 5mD 350

995 10/10/20 1:49 UA9FAD -16 -3 1296.075 1:52 0:03 B479 LR Victor JT65C LO88da 3mD 100

996 10/10/20 2:23 RX6AIA -18 O 1296.075 2:26 0:03 B480 yet Yuri JT65C KN95 2.1mD 300

997 10/10/20 18:07 K0PRT 569 549 1296.024 18:12 0:05 B481 R WA2JQZ CWB DM88kj 60ftD 200 club st

998 10/10/20 18:32 AA6I -12 -14 1296.073 18:35 0:03 B482 R Stan JT65C DM06fm 25dB 350

999 10/11/20 2:38 OK1UGA -13 -9 1296.073 2:41 0:03 B483 R Martin JT65C JO80dd 6mD 50

1000 10/11/20 3:54 SM6PGP -10 -11 1296.073 3:57 0:03 B484 R Hannes JT65C JO67bk 2.3mD 400

1001 10/17/20 6:34 LY3DE -19 -13 1296.070 6:39 0:05 B485 R Darius JT65C KO25sj 2.2mD 150

1002 10/17/20 6:40 IK7UXW -17 -12 1296.070 6:45 0:05 B486 R Paolo JT65C JN80xp 2.4mD 600

1003 10/17/20 7:04 LY2R -27 -20 1296.070 7:12 0:08 B487 R Paulias JT65C KO15vs 2.2mD 150 cofee can

1004 10/31/20 19:56 ON4BCV -20 -16 1296.073 20:00 0:04 B488 R Kim JT65C JO21ji 1.9mD 150

1005 10/31/20 20:12 4O6AH -22 -6 1296.073 20:17 0:05 B489 R Djuro JT65C JN92pl 3mD 700 23#85 Montenegro

1006 12/25/20 16:16 OM4XA -16 -5 1296.070 16:21 0:05 B490 R Fero JT65C JN98eo 3mD 200 23#86 Slovak rep

1007 12/25/20 16:28 LA2IMA -16 -11 1296.070 16:31 0:03 B491 R Bjorn JT65C JO59ei 1.9mD 600

1008 12/26/20 17:02 RA9FLW -24 -14 1296.070 17:07 0:05 B492 yet Vadim JT65C LO88fd 2.4mD 40

1009 02/23/21 16:32 OE3FVU -23 -17 1296.070 16:36 0:04 B493 R Franz Q6530C JN78ve 2mD 50

1010 03/19/21 2:22 KB2SA -13 -15 1296.070 2:31 0:09 B494 R Bill Q6560C DM13lb 1.9mD 500

1011 03/19/21 11:43 LA1TN -18 -12 1296.070 11:54 0:11 B495 R Ottar JT65C JP33sa 3mD 50

1012 03/22/21 14:14 DL1RME -18 -25 1296.080 14:17 0:03 B496 R Ronald JT65C JO62lj 1.5mD 150

1013 03/23/21 15:28 DK1KW -22 -18 1296.070 15:35 0:07 B497 R Werner JT65C JN58re 1.8mD 300

1014 03/23/21 16:06 OK2PE 559 579 1296.020 16:12 0:06 B498 R Karel CWB JN99ci 3.2mD 500

1015 03/23/21 16:16 DU3T 559 599 1296.020 16:21 0:05 B499 R Ron CWB PK04iw 4.5mD 550

1016 08/29/21 14:45 N6NU -17 -10 1296.075 14:49 0:04 B500 L Andreas JT65C CM87vl 3mD 250

1017 08/30/21 16:12 N0CTR -13 -10 1296.099 16:17 0:05 B501 R Skip JT65C EN35he 2.4mD 300

1018 08/30/21 18:42 TX7EME -12 -14 1296.100 18:47 0:05 B502 R Giulio JT65C BH52cm 2mD 400 23#87 French Polynesia

1019 10/03/21 2:59 SV5/HB9COG -17 -14 1296.100 3:03 0:04 B503 R q-team Q65-60C KM36xa 1.5mD 50 23#88 Dodecanese

1020 12/10/21 12:29 IK2DDR -12 -14 1296.070 12:33 0:04 B504 R Francesco Q6560C JN55gn 3.7mD 250

1021 12/10/21 12:35 YO2LAM -5 -10 1296.070 12:40 0:05 B505 R Bata Q6560C KN05ps 4.5mD 1000?

1022 12/11/21 13:55 IK2TIF -23 -15 1296.070 13:59 0:04 B506 yet Fabio Q6560C JN45hr 2.4mD 25

1023 12/22/21 12:29 FG8OJ -23 -26 1296.070 12:34 0:05 B507 R Burt Q6560C FK96hg 1.9mD 500 23#89 Guadeloupe

1024 12/22/21 21:16 IQ2DB -11 -16 1296.080 21:21 0:05 B508 LR team Q6560C JN45nt 3mD 500

1025 12/22/21 21:30 EA1IW -16 -17 1296.070 21:35 0:05 B509 R Tony Q6560C IN83ah 1.8mD 300

1026 12/22/21 21:36 YO5BIN -24 -23 1296.070 21:45 0:09 B510 R Anton Q6560C KN17ww 3mD 350

1027 01/10/22 3:45 CE3VRT -20 -23 1296.070 3:51 0:06 B511 L Alejandro Q65-60C FF46pi 1.8mD 300 23#90 Chile

1028 01/14/22 15:49 IK7EZN -11 -12 1296.070 15:59 0:10 B512 R Ermanno Q6560C JN90dg 2.4mD 200

1029 01/14/22 16:15 OK1USW -19 -20 1296.070 16:20 0:05 B513 R Lada Q6560C JN69sn 1.8mD 150

1030 01/14/22 16:29 OH3DP -23 -25 1296.070 16:33 0:04 B514 LR Hannu Q6560C KP10tt 4x44 100

1031 01/14/22 16:57 SV8KOU -15 -9 1296.070 17:02 0:05 B515 L Tasos Q6560C KM07kr 3mD 150

1032 01/21/22 22:57 RD9SAC -11 -11 1296.070 23:02 0:05 B516 L Eugene Q6560C LO91 3.7mD 200

1033 02/07/22 11:48 PA0TBR -25 -10 1296.070 11:52 0:04 B517 LR Ton Q6560C JO21sl 3.5mD 3

1034 02/08/22 3:12 K6VHF -21 -18 1296.087 3:17 0:08 B518 LR Alex Q6560C DM43og 2.4mD 150

1035 02/08/22 4:22 VE7ZD -21 -26 1296.070 4:29 0:07 B519 LR Kevin Q6560C CN79mp 2X45loop 300

1036 03/07/22 11:50 HS0ZOP -16 -15 1296.070 11:55 0:05 B520 R Alex Q6560B OK03gr 3mD 50 23#91 Thailand

1037 03/15/22 7:26 N1V -22 -28 1296.054 7:34 0:08 B521 LR Jay Q65120D BL11 2.4mD 350 23#92 Hawaii

1038 04/02/22 8:04 IN3FCK -7 -12 1296.070 8:09 0:05 B522 LR Albino Q6560C JN56vd 3mD 300

1039 05/03/22 0:56 JS6UJS -14 -14 1296.070 1:03 0:07 B523 R Ochiai Q65-60C PL24ck 3.6mD 250

1040 05/03/22 8:05 EW7CC -20 -14 1296.070 8:11 0:06 B524 R Gary Q65-60C KO44va 3.7mD 160 23#93 Belarus

1041 05/07/22 3:13 K3WM -6 -15 1296.068 3:18 0:05 B525 L Q65-60C FN00en

1042 05/07/22 13:44 ON4LX -16 -21 1296.080 13:49 0:05 B526 R Luc Q65-60C JO10sx 3mD 200

1043 05/07/22 13:59 PA100THALES -5 -7 1296.080 14:03 0:04 B527 yet Gerard Q65-60C JO32jf 3.7mD 500

1044 05/08/22 14:06 SP9VFD 599 569 1296.025 14:11 0:05 B528 LR Rafal CWB JN99 6.4mD 500 dubud23cw

1045 05/08/22 14:40 SP6KBL 589 579 1296.019 14:45 0:05 B529 yet CWB DUBUS23CW

1046 05/29/22 5:04 TK/HB9CRQ -23 -22 1296.100 5:07 0:03 B530 R Q-team Q65-60C JN41ml 1.5mD 100

1047 05/29/22 6:06 DM9LSB -18 -24 1296.070 6:10 0:04 B531 LR Juergen Q6560C JN48ct 2.4mD 150

1048 05/29/22 7:51 DL1AT 559 559 1296.038 7:58 0:07 B532 R Arnfried CWB JO61sf 3mD 380

1049 08/28/22 0:30 N6RZJ -18 -24 1296.065 0:35 0:05 B533 LR Daniel Q6560C CM99er 3mD 42 no LNA

1050 10/14/22 22:53 OK2AQ -18 -14 1296.070 22:57 0:04 B534 R Mirek Q6560C JN89hf 1.8mD 100

1051 10/14/22 22:57 DJ7FJ -12 -13 1296.070 23:03 0:06 B535 yet Joe Q6560C JN48 3.3mD 250

1052 10/14/22 23:46 SP7EXY -4 -10 1296.070 23:50 0:04 B536 L Ryszard Q6560C KO00qv 3.4mD 500

1053 10/15/22 0:39 DL7APV -18 -18 1296.070 0:45 0:06 B537 L Bernd Q6560C JO62jr 1.8mD 150

1054 10/15/22 23:02 G0LBK -12 -9 1296.070 23:06 0:04 B538 L David Q6560C JO03bd 4mD 250

1055 10/16/22 0:18 SP3YDE -8 -13 1296.080 0:21 0:03 B539 L Amator Q6560C JO82tm 3.8mD 500

1056 05/02/23 17:04 OE5VRL -13 -15 1296.070 17:09 0:05 B540 R Rudi Q6560C JN78dk 3mD 200 add (ja8ere=dup)

1057 11/16/22 15:54 W7JW -19 -19 1296.065 16:02 0:08 B541 L Jeff Q6560C EN82fj 3mD 300

1058 12/10/22 11:30 JJ3JHP -7 -9 1296.070 11:35 0:05 B542 L Hiro Q6560B PM75xd 4.5mD 500

1059 12/30/22 14:12 PA3HDG -11 -9 1296.070 14:17 0:05 B543 yet Marcel Q6560C JO31bu 3mD 250

1060 02/10/23 13:45 PJ2T -22 -25 1296.090 13:50 0:05 B544 R Gene Q6560C FK52kg 1.8mD 350 23#94 Curacao

1061 03/26/23 10:55 BH1TSU -19 -25 1296.070 11:09 0:14 B545 L Xiaxin Q6560C ON80ea 2x56 600

1062 05/23/23 7:39 YB2MDU -12 -16 1296.065 7:43 0:04 B546 L Bint Q6560C OI53kd 4.5mD 300 23#95 Indonesia

1063 05/27/23 4:09 NY1V -23 -28 1296.070 4:13 0:04 B547 L Rick Q6560C EM69ts 1.8mD 250

1064 05/27/23 4:14 K5LA -14 -12 1296.070 4:19 0:05 B548 L Floyd Q6560C DM61tv 3.0mD 150

1065 05/27/23 4:32 VK4CDI -19 -20 1296.070 4:41 0:09 B549 R Phil Q6560C QG63mh 2.0mD 250 qsy new grid

1066 05/27/23 13:32 I2GAL -14 -12 1296.070 13:37 0:05 B550 yet Sergio Q6560C IN45qo 3.0mD 300

1067 06/19/23 9:46 OJ0EME -20 -14 1296.070 9:49 0:03 B551 LR Team Q6560C JO90nh 3.0mD 150 23#96 Market reef

1068 07/14/23 3:36 9H1BN -20 -17 1296.070 3:41 0:05 B552 R Mark Q6560C JM75gu 3.0mD 90 23#97 Malta

1069 08/18/23 7:01 YU1SAN -17 -14 1296.070 7:05 0:04 B553 R Aleksandar Q6560C KN03ve 3.05mD 250 23#98 Serbia

1070 11/19/23 10:34 4W8X -22 -21 1296.070 10:38 0:04 B554 LR Seb Q6560C PI21qk 3mD 400 23#99 Timor-Leste



1071 11/24/23 17:13 CT9/EA8DBM -22 -24 1296.080 17:17 0:04 B555 LR Alex Q6560C IM12 1.8mD 200 23#100 Madeira Is.

1072 11/26/23 20:23 HG5BMU -22 -22 1296.097 20:27 0:04 B556 R Csaba Q6560C JN97nq 4x48 80 23#101 Hungaly

1073 05/13/24 11:32 RW6HM -9 -5 1296.070 11:39 0:07 B557 yet Yuri Q6560C LN14sg 5mD 160

1074 05/13/24 12:58 PH0V -16 -11 1296.070 13:04 0:06 B558 yet Hans Q6560C JN87ew 2x56 400

1075 05/13/24 13:08 GI4DOH -16 -14 1296.070 13:13 0:05 B559 L Q6560C

1076 05/13/24 13:14 OE3JPC -18 -20 1296.070 13:18 0:04 B560 yet Hannes Q6560C JN87ew 2x56 400

1077 05/13/24 13:42 CT1WO -14 -11 1296.070 14:03 0:21 B561 R Victor Q6560C IM58jt 3mD 200

1078 08/20/24 20:00 T7/LY3UM -21 -19 1296.100 20:05 0:05 B562 L Alex Q6560C JN63mn 2.4mD 10 23#102 San Marino

1079 08/26/24 0:04 JQ3JWF -9 -10 1296.070 0:07 0:03 B563 L Hal Q6560C PW75xd 2.1mD

1080 08/26/24 0:10 BG7XWF -17 -16 1296.070 0:15 0:05 B564 yet Liao Q6560C OL99wk 4.5mD

1081 08/27/24 0:35 TK/EA8DBM -22 -19 1296.100 0:38 0:03 B565 L Alex Q6560C JN42mn 2.4mD 200

1082 09/18/24 20:34 PA3EXV -17 -18 1296.085 20:40 0:06 B566 L Gerrie Q6560C JO32kq 3.55mD 200

1083 10/18/24 10:08 VP2V/LY3UM -31 -23 1296.100 10:12 0:04 B567 L Alex Q6560C FK87 2.4mD 200 23#103 British Vergin Is

1084 10/22/24 14:02 N5TM -13 -15 1296.100 14:06 0:04 B568 L Dan Q6560C EL29 3mD 600

1085 10/23/24 15:10 W2ZQ -13 -12 1296.095 15:15 0:05 B569 yet DVRA Club Q6560C FN20 3mD 250

1086 10/23/24 15:28 AB6A -16 -16 1296.100 15:33 0:05 B570 L Dwayne Q6560C DM03 2.4mD 200

1087 10/24/24 16:02 K6FOD -15 -14 1296.100 16:06 0:04 B571 L Frank Q6560C DM04wc 2.4mD 200

1088 10/24/24 16:46 VK3NFI -17 -12 1296.080 16:50 0:04 B572 yet Dean Q6560C QF31es 3.0mD

1089 10/26/24 18:02 KC2HFQ -20 -20 1296.100 18:07 0:05 B573 L DAVEclub Q6560C FN20ou 2.4mD 400

1090 10/26/24 18:26 AA5C -19 -19 1296.100 18:30 0:04 B574 yet Greg Q6560C EM13se 2.5mD 300

1091 11/13/24 7:05 FS/EA8DBM -25 -31 1296.100 7:09 0:04 B575 L Alex Q6560C FK88nc 2.4mD 200 23#104 Saint Martin

1092 11/16/24 9:25 FJ/EA8DBM -19 -18 1296.100 9:27 0:02 B576 L Alex Q6530B FK87ov 2.4mD 200 23#105 Saint Barthelemy

1093 11/20/24 13:38 KP4/EA8DBM -21 -21 1296.100 13:43 0:05 B577 L Alex Q6560C FK68tg 2.4mD 200 23#106 Puerto Rico

1094 11/20/24 13:54 K3SK -12 -15 1296.070 13:59 0:05 B578 L Dave Q6560C FM07th 3mD 500

1095 03/02/25 5:21 KH0/EA8DBM -18 -23 1296.100 5:22 0:01 B579 L Alex Q6530B GK25 2.4mD 500 23#107 Mariana Is

1096 03/04/25 1:28 AC2AC -24 -16 1296.058 1:35 0:07 B580 L Fabio Q6560C EL96TC 2.4mD 120

1097 03/04/25 1:44 W3TI -16 -18 1296.070 1:49 0:05 B581 L Andrew Q6560C FN20fm 2.4mD 400

1098 03/04/25 10:57 KH2/EA8DBM -18 -20 1296.100 10:59 0:02 B582 L Alex Q6530B QK23hg 2.4mD 500 23#108 Guam

1099 04/25/25 20:28 HD8G -19 -16 1296.090 20:30 0:02 B583 L Bruce Q6560C EI49uf 2.4mD 200 23#109 Galapagos Is.

1100 04/27/25 7:18 I2FAK -7 -8 1296.070 7:27 0:09 B584 L Franco Q6560C JN45ob 4mD 500

1101 04/27/25 7:43 I0NAA -11 -2 1296.070 7:45 0:02 B585 yet Mario Q6560C JN63gc 5mD 250

1102 04/27/25 7:58 UA1ALD -15 -12 1296.070 8:02 0:04 B586 yet Eugene Q6560C KO49ko 3mD 150

1103 05/04/25 6:43 BA7LOK -14 -10 1296.070 6:48 0:05 B587 yet Q6560C

1104 05/04/25 13:12 PA1PS -12 -13 1296.070 13:16 0:04 B588 L Peter Q6560C JO21ux 3mD 300

1105 05/04/25 13:28 RX3DR -10 -8 1296.070 13:32 0:04 B589 yet Sasha Q6560C KO85wl 3mD 150

1106 05/04/25 13:54 G4RFR -12 -10 1296.070 13:58 0:04 B590 yet Julian,Tomy Q6560C IO90as 3.65mD 80

1107 05/04/25 14:20 PA3JRK -15 -14 1296.070 14:24 0:04 B591 L Jan Q6560C JO33af 2.4mD 250

1108 05/04/25 14:42 IZ8GGF -10 -9 1296.070 14:46 0:04 B592 L Salvatore Q6560C JN70bu 3mD 400

1109 05/04/25 15:10 G4KLX -20 -19 1296.070 15:14 0:04 B593 L Jonathan Q6560C IO90lv 2.4mD 300

1110 05/23/25 3:29 MD/EA8DBM -20 -22 1296.100 3:32 0:03 B594 L Alex Q6560C IO74tg 2.4mD 200 23#110 Isle of Man

1111 05/31/25 10:31 MU/EA8DBM -21 -21 1296.100 10:34 0:03 B595 L Alex Q6560C IN89 2.4mD 500 23#111 Guernsey

1112 05/31/25 11:08 G0HIK -18 -20 1296.070 11:12 0:04 B596 yet Nick Q6560C IO84jf 4x23 400

1113 05/31/25 11:14 CT1FFU -12 -10 1296.070 11:18 0:04 B597 L Tony Q6560C IM59kj 3.1mD 350

1114 05/31/25 11:58 DF7KB -10 -5 1296.070 12:02 0:04 B598 L Wolf Q6560C JO30qv 4.8mD 500

1115 06/01/25 11:28 OK1VUM -8 -9 1296.070 11:32 0:04 B599 yet Mila Q6560C JN79fx 3.6mD 300

1116 06/01/25 11:32 OZ5TG -16 -15 1296.070 11:36 0:04 B600 yet Verner Q6560C JO45vw 4.5mD 125

1117 06/21/25 2:29 3A2EME -21 -21 1296.100 2:32 0:03 B601 L Alex Q6560C JN33 2.4mD 500 23#112 Monaco

1118 09/12/25 23:30 GW4ZHI -18 -12 1296.070 23:34 0:04 B602 Bryn Q6560C IO82ah 2.4mD 100

1119 09/13/25 23:59 ZA/LY3UM -23 -22 1296.100 0:03 0:04 B603 L Alex Q6560C JN91 2.4mD 500 23#113 Albania

1120 09/23/25 8:16 SO5AZ -27 -23 1296.070 8:19 0:03 B604 Autur Q6560C KOO2le 2mD 100

1121 10/08/25 10:45 HL2/LY3UM -17 -18 1296.100 10:49 0:04 B605 Alex Q6560C PM37 2.4mD 500 23#114 Republic of Korea

1122 10/09/25 23:34 PY0FBS -22 -20 1296.110 23:36 0:02 B606 Bruce Q6560C HI36te 2.4mD 200 23#115 Fernand de Noronha

1123 10/13/25 0:46 BA7NQ -12 -11 1296.070 0:51 0:05 B607 Terry Q6560C OL63na 4.5mD 150

1124 11/04/25 17:05 8Q7UM -19 -17 1296.100 17:07 0:02 B608 Alex Q6530B MJ63sl 2.4mD 400 23#116 Maldives Is.

1125 12/28/25 13:16 DC1RDB -18 -17 1296.080 13:22 0:06 B609 Robert Q6560C JN58ss 1.5mD 130

1126 12/29/25 6:02 VK3VJP -12 -9 1296.070 6:12 0:10 B610 James Q6560C QF12WL 4.5mD 100

1127 12/29/25 15:06 DK3EE -13 -6 1296.090 15:09 0:03 B611 Tom Q6560C JO41gu 4.5mD 400

1128 12/29/25 15:10 RW9OG -11 -10 1296.090 15:13 0:03 B612 Gennady Q6560C NO14 3.05mD 250

1129 12/29/25 15:18 DL8MAI -17 -17 1296.090 15:22 0:04 B613 Luis Q6560C JN57fv 2.3mD 250

1130 12/29/25 16:00 F1PDX -23 -19 1296.090 16:06 0:06 B614 Jeff Q6560C JN08xs 1.9mD 150

1131 12/29/25 16:22 UA3MRE -21 -11 1296.090 16:28 0:06 B615 Alexey Q6560C KO97sv 3.05mD 300

1132 12/30/25 14:34 A71AW -16 -13 1296.085 14:45 0:11 B616 Hamad Q6560C LL55rh 3.2mD 250 23#117 Qater

1133 01/27/26 3:48 OA7/LY3UM -18 -18 1296.100 3:52 0:04 B617 Alex Q6560C FH46al 2.4mD 500 23#118 Pelu

1134 01/30/26 6:42 HI3/LY3UM -21 -21 1296.100 6:48 0:06 B618 Alex Q6560C FK58tl 2.4mD 500 23#119 Dominica

1135 01/30/26 6:54 KD5CHG -20 -20 1296.090 6:58 0:04 B619 Q6560C

1136 03/11/17 18:13 OK1CA 579 559 2320.091 18:25 0:12 C001 R Frank CWC JO70gm 10mD 13#1 CheckRE

1137 03/11/17 18:55 ES5PC 579/O O 2320.064 19:01 0:06 C002 R Viljo CWC KO38hj 13#2 Estonia

1138 03/12/17 18:15 OK1KIR -12 -15 2400.100 18:23 0:08 C003 R Tonda JT65C JN79dw 6.1mD 2400.1

1139 03/12/17 19:38 OK1DFC -18 -20 2320.070 19:44 0:06 C004 R Zdenek JT65C JN79gw 10mD 2400.07

1140 03/30/17 9:34 ON4AOI -18 -21 2320.100 9:44 0:10 C005 R Guy JT65C JO21ba 1.9mD 100 13#3 Belgium

1141 04/28/17 23:49 KD3UY -25 -21 2304.100 23:54 0:05 C006 R Bob JT65C FM19ig 2.7mD 80 13#4 USA

1142 10/04/17 10:32 JA4BLC 569 339 2400.100 10:42 0:10 C007 R Yoshiro CWC PM65ml 6mD 13#5 Japan

1143 10/04/17 19:07 IK5QLO -16 -23 2320.100 19:13 0:06 C008 R Andrea JT65C JN53fu 2.4mD 100 13#6 Italy

1144 10/04/17 19:33 DJ5AR -21 -23 2320.100 19:43 0:10 C009 R Andreas JT65C JN49cv 3mD 75 13#7 Germany

1145 10/05/17 20:32 EA9LZ -18 O 2320.100 20:40 0:08 C010 R Zdenek JT65C IM75iv 3.2mD 250 13#8 Ceuta 

1146 10/15/17 2:08 3DA0MB -23 O 2320.100 2:13 0:05 C011 R TeamDan JT65C KG53pk 1.5mD 80 13#9  Swaziland

1147 11/02/17 18:45 G4CBW -6 -10 2320.100 18:54 0:09 C012 R Tony JT65C IO83ub 13#10 England

1148 12/30/17 19:23 PY2BS -10 -24 2320.100 19:40 0:17 C013 R Bruce JT65C GG66pj 5mD 200 13#11 Brazil

1149 03/24/18 12:32 HB9Q 579 559 2320.070 12:39 0:07 C014 R Dan CWC JN47cg 10mD 13#12 SwitzerL

1150 03/24/18 12:39 G3LTF 579 579 2320.070 12:46 0:07 C015 R Peter CWC IO91gg 6mD 250

1151 03/24/18 12:47 OH2DG 579 579 2320.070 12:54 0:07 C016 R Eino CWC KP30ck 8mD 200 13#13 Finland

1152 03/24/18 12:58 SP6OPN 579 559 2320.070 13:02 0:04 C017 yet Jerzy CWC JO80jk 13#14 poland

1153 03/25/18 16:04 OK2ULQ 539 539 2320.070 16:19 0:15 C018 R Petr CWC JN99bm 3.7mD 90

1154 04/01/18 19:38 VK3NX 559 559 2400.100 19:50 0:12 C019 R Charlie CWC QF21ex 2.4mD 120 13#15 13WACcomp

1155 05/18/18 9:24 EA6/HB9COG -22 -15 2320.090 9:28 0:04 C020 R Q-Team JT65C JM08 1.5mD 90 Ibiza Is. 13#16

1156 11/27/18 23:28 HB0/HB9DBM -17 -19 2320.090 23:31 0:03 C021 R Q-team JT65C JN47sf 1.5mD 90 Liechtenstein 13#17

1157 04/09/19 9:52 LY1EME -22 -28 2320.125 10:02 0:10 C022 R Norbert JT65C KO25tf Lithuania 13#18

1158 05/12/19 12:32 SV9/HB9CRQ -18 -25 2320.100 12:40 0:08 C023 R Q-team JT65C KM25wa 1.5mD 50 13#18 Crete

1159 10/22/19 1:23 DL7YC -4 -7 2320.150 1:28 0:05 C024 R Manfred JT65C JO62pk 4.9mD 250 ,-x,cfom

1160 10/22/19 1:45 A21EME -24 -23 2320.100 1:50 0:05 C025 R team JT65C KG25wk 1.5mD 100 13#19 Botswana

1161 02/02/20 12:12 OZ5G -12 -15 2400.100 12:19 0:07 C026 yet Niels JT65C JO55gj 4.5mD 200 13#21 Denmark

1162 02/04/20 13:43 OE6V -22 -24 2320.100 13:48 0:05 C027 R Q-team JT65C JN76vt 1.5mD 90 13#22 Austria

1163 05/24/20 6:23 DF3RU RO O 2320.100 6:29 0:06 C028 R Karl CWC JN59ul 6mD 70

1164 05/24/20 7:25 PA3DZL -9 -19 2320.150 7:31 0:06 C029 R Jac JT65C JO21hm 3.7mD 325

1165 05/24/20 7:32 UA3TCF -24 -24 2320.150 7:49 0:17 C030 R Alex JT65C LO26iu

1166 09/12/20 3:23 DL4DTU -11 -21 2320.070 3:28 0:05 C031 R Norbert JT65C JO60ts 4.6mD 300



1167 09/13/20 3:29 G4CCH -16 -14 2320.070 3:33 0:04 C032 R Howard JT65C IO93ql 5.4mD 250

1168 09/13/20 4:49 OH1LRY -4 -11 2320.070 4:54 0:05 C033 yet JT65C KP11

1169 09/13/20 20:05 JJ1NNJ RO O 2400.100 20:16 0:11 C034 R Koh CWC QM06gh 3mD 200

1170 10/04/20 11:40 K2UYH O RO 2304.100 12:02 0:22 C035 R Al CWC FN20qg 8.4mD 250 psked

1171 01/23/21 14:29 PA0PLY -17 -18 2320.070 14:37 0:08 C036 R Jan JT65C JO22ih 3mD 80

1172 01/23/21 15:11 DB6NT 559 559 2400.070 15:18 0:07 C037 yet Michael CWC JO50ui 3.7mD 100

1173 01/23/21 16:26 DG5CST 579 549 2320.070 16:33 0:07 C038 L Sebastian CWC JO60ds 10mD 75

1174 01/24/21 7:08 KL6M RO O 2304.070 7:18 0:10 C039 L Mike CWC BP51dc 9.2mD dubus 13#25Alaska

1175 10/23/21 21:08 DL1SUZ -26 -18 2320.100 21:15 0:07 C040 R Uwe Q6560C JO53un 3.2mD 100

1176 09/24/16 0:59 HB9Q -15 -17 5760.080 1:25 0:26 D001 R Dan JT4F JN47cg 10mD 100 6#1 RRR=01:22

1177 03/03/17 10:25 JA4BLC O O 5760.150 10:40 0:15 D002 R Yoshiro CWD PM65ml 3mD 100 6#2 Japan

1178 03/03/17 11:02 JA1WQF -12 -17 5760.150 11:20 0:18 D003 R Mitsu JT4F QM05av 2.4mD 100 -

1179 03/04/17 11:39 VK3NX O O 5760.100 11:53 0:14 D004 R Charlie CWD QF21ex 3.7mD 100 6#3 Australia

1180 03/04/17 12:21 OK1KIR -13 -13 5760.100 12:30 0:09 D005 R Tonda JT4F JN79dw 4.5mD 6#4 ChechRE

1181 05/27/17 9:19 UA3PTW -14 -13 5760.070 9:24 0:05 D006 R Dima JT4F KO93bs 5mD 50 dubus 6#5Eu-Russia

1182 05/27/17 9:30 OK1CA -14 -18 5760.070 9:32 0:02 D007 R Frank JT4F JO70gm 10mD 25 dubus 6cw

1183 05/27/17 10:16 OF2DG 559 339 5760.074 10:22 0:06 D008 R Eino CWD KP30ck 8mD 100 dubus 6#6 Finland

1184 05/27/17 10:28 G3LTF 559 449 5760.074 10:32 0:04 D009 R Peter CWD IO91gg 6mD 40 dubus 6#7 England

1185 05/28/17 0:45 KL6M O RO 5760.112 0:49 0:04 D010 R Mike CWD BP51dc 9.2mD 60 dubus 6#8 Alaska

1186 05/28/17 1:16 JA8ERE 559 549 5760.100 1:22 0:06 D011 R Mikio CWD QN02qx 4.5mD 80 dubus 6cw

1187 05/28/17 1:25 JF3HUC 559 549 5760.100 1:40 0:15 D012 R Yoshi CWD PM74ux dubus 6cw

1188 05/28/17 9:18 OZ1LPR -15 -15 5760.200 9:23 0:05 D013 yet Peter JT4F JO55tn dubus 6#9 Denmark

1189 05/28/17 9:49 DF3RU RO O/559 5760.200 9:55 0:06 D014 R Karl CWD JN59ul 6mD 40 dubus 6#10 Germany

1190 05/20/18 12:40 SM6CKU O/549 O 5760.070 12:49 0:09 D015 L Ben CWD JO67ck dubus 6#11 Sweden

1191 06/18/17 0:51 UN6PD -12 -15 5760.100 0:57 0:06 D016 LR Nikolai JT4F MN69jn 6#12 Kazakhstan

1192 09/09/17 21:58 UA4HTS -15 -12 5760.100 22:04 0:06 D017 yet Toly JT4F LO43mo

1193 09/10/17 22:48 DL7YC 559 539 5760.100 22:54 0:06 D018 R Manfred CWD JO62pk

1194 10/10/17 0:07 EA9LZ -15 -20 5760.130 0:11 0:04 D019 R Zdenek JT4F IM75iv 1.8mD 110 6#13 Ceuta

1195 10/17/17 4:04 3DA0MB -14 -20 5760.100 4:11 0:07 D020 R TeamDan JT4F KG53pk 1.5mD 80 6#14   swaziland

1196 01/03/18 20:00 SA6BUN 559 539 5760.100 20:16 0:16 D021 R M&M CWD JO78cp 5mD 200 -

1197 01/03/18 21:37 ES5PC 539 559 5760.070 21:48 0:11 D022 R Viljo CWD KO38hj 4.5mD 6#15 Estonia

1198 05/19/18 11:22 EA6/HB9COG -16 O 5760.130 11:31 0:09 D023 R Q-Team JT64D JM08 1.5mD 80 Ibiza Is. 6#16

1199 05/20/18 11:45 SQ6OPG O 539 5760.070 11:59 0:14 D024 yet Paul CWD

1200 11/30/18 0:07 HB0/HB9DBM -17 -16 5760.090 0:13 0:06 D025 R Q-team JT64D JN47sf 1.5mD 80 Liechtenstein 6#17

1201 02/16/19 14:59 UR5LX -15 -16 5760.100 15:05 0:06 D026 R Sergey JT64D KO70wk 2.4mD 45 6#18 Ukraine

1202 05/14/19 13:33 SV9/HB9CRQ -17 -18 5670.100 13:38 0:05 D027 R Q-team JT64D KM25wa 1.5mD 50 6#19 Crete

1203 06/08/19 11:15 OH2DG 579 569 5760.070 11:20 0:05 D028 R Eino CWD KP30ck 8mD 100

1204 02/06/20 14:39 OE6V -16 -15 5760.100 14:43 0:04 D029 R Q-team JT64D JN76vt 1.5mD 80 6#20 Austria

1205 02/06/20 14:48 PA3DZL -11 -11 5760.100 14:55 0:07 D030 R Jac JT64D JO21hm 3.7mD 110 6#21 Netherlands

1206 02/06/20 15:25 OK1DFC -14 -14 5760.130 15:29 0:04 D031 R Zdenek JT64D JN79gw 2.5mD 100

1207 06/16/21 11:38 G4CCH -15 -9 5760.200 11:45 0:07 D032 R Howard Q6560D IO93ql 5.4mD 40

1208 10/01/21 0:56 SV5/HB9COG -19 -20 5760.100 1:05 0:09 D033 R Q-team Q65-60D KM36xa 1.5mD 50 6#22 Dodecanese

1209 10/24/21 19:35 UA5Y -13 -16 5760.100 19:40 0:05 D034 yet team Q6560D KO73dh 3mD 200

1210 10/24/21 19:52 IK3COJ -17 -12 5760.150 19:57 0:05 D035 yet Aldo Q6560D JN65bn 3.8mD 30 6#23 Italy

1211 05/27/22 3:03 TK/HB9CRQ -21 -20 5760.100 3:08 0:05 D036 R Q-team Q65-60D JN41ml 1.5mD 80 6#024 Corsica

1212 07/02/22 10:40 IK0HWJ -15 -15 5760.130 10:45 0:05 D037 yet Gino Q6560D JN61hm 2.4mD 100

1213 07/03/22 10:12 PA0BAT -9 -10 5760.150 10:19 0:07 D038 R Gerard Q6560D JO31fx 3.7mD 110

1214 06/21/23 9:11 OJ0EME -17 -12 5760.080 9:15 0:04 D039 R Team Q6560D JP90nh 1.8mD 60 6#025 Market reef

1215 07/16/23 4:34 DL3WDG -15 -12 5760.200 4:39 0:05 D040 yet Charlie Q6560D JN68lm 2.4mD 70

1216 06/02/24 3:18 DL1SUZ -19 -18 5760.200 3:21 0:03 D041 LR Uwe Q6560D JO53un 3.2mD 35

1217 06/03/24 4:40 PA0PLY -15 -18 5760.200 4:46 0:06 D042 LR Jan Q6560D JO32lr 3.0mD 50

1218 07/07/24 7:52 CT1BYM -18 -27 5760.200 7:57 0:05 D043 yet Miguel Q6560D IM68bn 1.2mD 120 6#026 Portugal

1219 07/07/24 8:00 PE1CKK -16 -17 5760.200 8:05 0:05 D044 yet Hans Q6560D JO22of 1.8mD 100

1220 07/07/24 9:08 PA7JB -20 -20 5760.200 9:13 0:05 D045 yet John Q6560D JO22md 2.4mD 30

1221 07/25/24 22:22 YO8RHI -17 -13 5760.200 22:29 0:07 D046 L Adi Q6560D KN37sd 3mD 35 6#027 Romania

1222 07/19/25 2:10 OE9ERC -5 -4 5760.170 2:14 0:04 D047 Eric Q6560D JN47vl 10mD 60

1223 07/22/25 4:50 ON5TA -17 -11 5760.170 4:54 0:04 D048 Eric Q6560D JO20es 2.4mD 25 6#028 Belgium

1224 07/22/25 5:24 OH3LWP -10 -7 5760.170 5:36 0:12 D049 Ari Q6560D KP11xk 4mD 70


